
Independent Schools Rowing Association Saturday, 14 February 2009

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 1 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 Heat 1

1 01.05 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Irving,Connolly,Larcombe,Munson,c:Walker) 1  6:40.21 84.7   0.00  +0.00
2 01.09 PLC Sydney 1 (Moran,Doolan,Lomb,Davies,c:Gibb) 5  6:46.56 83.4   6.35  +6.35
3 01.16 Roseville 1 (Burnham,Wilson,Johnson,Kalil,c:Howard) 4  6:52.05 82.3   5.49 +11.84
4 01.12 Radford College 2 (Currier,Priestly,Black,Bradshaw,c:Lambe) 2  7:04.59 79.8  12.54 +24.38
5 01.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Stamatis,Hargraves-McDonald,Pearson,Turnbull,c:Gwynn-Jones)6  7:33.59 74.7  29.00 +53.38
6 01.04 Daramalan (Junakovic,Taglieri,Underwood,Graf,c:Scarlett) 3  7:41.69 73.4   8.10 +61.48

1,2->FA (Race 124): 3,4->FB (Race 123): 5,6->FC (Race 122)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 2 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 Heat 2

1 01.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Williams,Eveleigh,Daniel,Houston,c:Gersbach) 6  6:43.34 84.0   0.00  +0.00
2 01.08 Newcastle Grammar (Main,Ryan,Killin,MacAdam-Kellie,c:Matheson) 3  6:46.14 83.5   2.80  +2.80
3 01.11 Radford College 1 (Thomson,Williams,Smith,McKenna,c:Vlandis) 1  6:59.32 80.8  13.18 +15.98
4 01.13 Radford College 3 (Lambe,Morgan,Hendry,Roderick,c:Lymn) 4  7:02.18 80.3   2.86 +18.84
5 01.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Mason,Nitschki*,King,Caldwell,c:Beattie) 5  7:14.07 78.1  11.89 +30.73
6 01.17 Roseville 2 (Brammall,Olmstead,Brammall,Oakes,c:Carroll) 2  7:19.91 77.1   5.84 +36.57

1,2->FA (Race 124): 3,4->FB (Race 123): 5,6->FC (Race 122) *substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 3 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 Heat 3

1 01.10 PLC Sydney 2 (Peverell,Demkin,Moran,Chapman,c:Lyons) 1  7:08.96 79.0   0.00  +0.00
2 01.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Sewell,Johnstone,Scully,Lancaster,c:Pattenden) 5  7:12.59 78.4   3.63  +3.63
3 01.06 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Hinkley,Jarvis,Cameron,Rossetti,c:Kemsley) 3  7:36.48 74.3  23.89 +27.52
4 01.14 Radford College 4 (Wigley,Chaudri,Yazidjoglou,Culley,c:Nielsen) 4  7:59.58 70.7  23.10 +50.62

01.15 Redlands (Withers,Smith,Middlehurst,Beerden,c:Clayton) 2 DID NOT FINISH
1,2->FA (Race 124): 3,4->FB (Race 123): 5,6->FC (Race 122)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 4 Championship Schoolboy Eight Gold Time : 4:57 Heat 1

1
02.06 Kinross Wolaroi
(Pickford,Simpson,Michell,Whitehead,Head,Nagy,Borowski,Crouch,c:Rogers) 2  5:40.13 87.3   0.00  +0.00

2
02.05 Cranbrook 2
(Rothery,Berkelmans,Lyall,Jones,Magney,Hardy,Brown,Fishwick,c:Middleton) 1  5:49.92 84.9   9.79  +9.79

3
02.07 Redlands
(McKnight,West,Isaac,Talbot,Elliot,Shearman,Thomas,Marriott,c:Earl) 3  5:56.97 83.2   7.05 +16.84

4
02.02 Canberra Grammar 2
(Trowell,Peake,Jones,Balmaks,Johnson,Carroll,Fisher,Osborne,c:Gavin) 4  6:05.89 81.2   8.92 +25.76

1,2->FA (Race 126), 3,4->FB (Race 125)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 5 Championship Schoolboy Eight Gold Time : 4:57 Heat 2

1
02.01 Canberra Grammar 1
(McMahon,Sheridan,Wadham,Bruce,del Rio,Ethell,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 3  5:34.45 88.8   0.00  +0.00

2
02.04 Cranbrook 1
(Nugent,Stevens,David,Cowper,Jacobs,Sacre,Isles,Ross,c:Kaiser) 2  5:39.88 87.4   5.43  +5.43

3
02.03 Canberra Grammar 3
(Vickers,Sanderson,Maple,McDonald Crowley,Russell,Wild Taylor,Shelley,Clinch,c:Baldwin) 1  6:39.25 74.4  59.37 +64.80

1,2->FA (Race 126), 3,4->FB (Race 125)

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 6 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 1

1 03.06 Cranbrook 1 (Hinds,Mee,Mayer,Sacre,c:Mackay) 2  3:33.68 81.0   0.00  +0.00
2 03.12 Kinross Wolaroi (Daquino,Brooker,Whittaker,Haege,c:Glastonbury) 1  3:39.97 78.6   6.29  +6.29
3 03.16 Redlands 1 (Lonergan,Spearritt,Mann,Aroney,c:Nelson) 4  3:40.52 78.5   0.55  +6.84
4 03.14 Radford College 1 (Weiss,Waddington,Barrett,Mount,c:Hobson) 3  3:45.43 76.7   4.91 +11.75
5 03.13 Newcastle Grammar (Macadam-Kellie,Stott,Rodgers,Ivancic,c:Noble) 5  3:45.80 76.6   0.37 +12.12
6 03.17 Redlands 2 (Barnes,Kem-Glud,Hakola-Parry,Connellan,c:Blaxland) 6  3:53.88 74.0   8.08 +20.20

1,2->FA (Race 129): 3,4->FB (Race 128): 5,6->FC (Race 127)
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 7 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 2

1 03.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Hardy,Shelley,Borger,Staniforth,c:Winnel) 1  4:00.25 72.0   0.00  +0.00
2 03.15 Radford College 2 (Boardman,Dalrymple,Simpson,Spencer,c:Hays) 4  4:03.21 71.1   2.96  +2.96
3 03.11 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jessup,Burgess,Snip,Smillie,c:Lumsden-Malaschenko)3  4:03.97 70.9   0.76  +3.72
4 03.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Turbayne,White,McCarthy,Ryan,c:Coates) 6  4:05.30 70.5   1.33  +5.05
5 03.09 Cranbrook 4 (Farmer,Elliot,George,Ross,c:Cullen) 2  4:10.38 69.1   5.08 +10.13

03.19 Redlands 4 (Blaxland,Stevenson,Trauer,Nordin,c:Bayliss) 5         
1,2->FA (Race 129): 3,4->FB (Race 128): 5,6->FC (Race 127)

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 8 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 3

1 03.10 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Darby,Smith,Dawson,Johnston,c:McLaren) 6  3:38.71 79.1   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Kennedy-Hine,McArthur,Breis,Sheridan,c:Anderson) 1  3:42.19 77.9   3.48  +3.48
3 03.07 Cranbrook 2 (Sheehan,Davies,Yencken,Anderson,c:Price) 2  3:49.26 75.5   7.07 +10.55
4 03.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Doherty,Volis,Pickering,Parr,c:Smith-Roberts) 3  3:51.41 74.8   2.15 +12.70
5 03.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Williams,Howse,Hodge,Pullinen,c:Williams) 5  3:57.40 72.9   5.99 +18.69
6 03.18 Redlands 3 (Young,Junghas,Hanigan,Wilkan,c:Bayliss) 4  4:23.96 65.5  26.56 +45.25

03.08 Cranbrook 3 (Pearce,Middlehurst,Middlehurst,Stanley,c:Lyall) 7         
1,2->FA (Race 129): 3,4->FB (Race 128): 5,6->FC (Race 127)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 9 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 1

1 04.08 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Barrie,Waugh) 5  6:45.69 82.8   0.00  +0.00
2 04.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Mills,Morton) 2  6:58.80 80.2  13.11 +13.11
3 04.12 Radford College 2 (Parker,TBA) 1  7:15.10 77.2  16.30 +29.41
4 04.14 Radford College 4 (Rosling,Pahlow) 3  7:21.41 76.1   6.31 +35.72
5 04.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (lliopolous,Sagar-Haller) 4  8:27.78 66.2  66.37 +102.0

1,2->FA (Race 132): 3,4->FB (Race 131): 5,6->FC (Race 130)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 10 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 2

1 04.09 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Calford,Noon) 4  6:47.44 82.5   0.00  +0.00
2 04.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Peruch,Cole-Clarke) 3  6:50.39 81.9   2.95  +2.95
3 04.11 Radford College 1 (Stuchbery,Davies) 2  6:58.01 80.4   7.62 +10.57
4 04.13 Radford College 3 (Northam,Vlandis) 5  7:07.80 78.5   9.79 +20.36
5 04.02 Daramalan 1 (Junakovic,Mornemont) 1  7:39.25 73.2  31.45 +51.81

1,2->FA (Race 132): 3,4->FB (Race 131): 5,6->FC (Race 130)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 11 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 3

1 04.03 Daramalan 2 (Kennedy,Michelin-Beard) 1  7:00.57 79.9   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 Cranbrook (Porter,Marchant) 3  7:07.74 78.6   7.17  +7.17
3 04.10 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Hedges,Cooper) 4  7:22.79 75.9  15.05 +22.22
4 04.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Brown,McGufficke) 2  7:53.20 71.0  30.41 +52.63

1,2->FA (Race 132): 3,4->FB (Race 131): 5,6->FC (Race 130)

Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 12-17Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:22 Heats

1 05.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Christopher Peruch) 4:31.28 74.5   0.00  +0.00
2 05.13 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Austin Bond) 4:31.30 74.5   0.02  +0.02
3 05.26 Newcastle Grammar 5 (Oliver Kleyn) 4:32.21 74.2   0.91  +0.93
4 05.24 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Alexi Cominos) 4:41.29 71.8   9.08 +10.01
5 05.19 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Thomas Whitehead) 4:43.52 71.2   2.23 +12.24
6 05.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Conor Burdette) 4:44.25 71.1   0.73 +12.97
7 05.10 Cranbrook 3 (Joshua Antico) 4:44.59 71.0   0.34 +13.31
8 05.09 Cranbrook 2 (Konrad Beckman) 4:48.76 70.0   4.17 +17.48
9 05.08 Cranbrook 1 (Paul Cullen) 4:49.79 69.7   1.03 +18.51

10 05.31 Redlands 3 (James Withers) 4:50.43 69.6   0.64 +19.15
11 05.22 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Zachary Luker) 4:52.57 69.0   2.14 +21.29
12 05.18 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Logan Brockman) 4:55.55 68.3   2.98 +24.27
13 05.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Sean Cross) 4:57.13 68.0   1.58 +25.85
14 05.23 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Nicholas Stace) 4:57.31 67.9   0.18 +26.03
15 05.17 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Luke Weeks) 5:00.16 67.3   2.85 +28.88
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Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 12-17Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:22 Heats

16 05.29 Redlands 1 (Chris Blundell) 5:00.59 67.2   0.43 +29.31
17 05.06 Canberra Grammar 6 (Edward Smith-Roberts) 5:03.23 66.6   2.64 +31.95
18 05.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Matthew Bajramovic) 5:03.68 66.5   0.45 +32.40
19 05.21 Kinross Wolaroi 5 (Malcolm Mewett) 5:06.45 65.9   2.77 +35.17
20 05.32 St Clare's High (Andrew McCallum) 5:09.02 65.4   2.57 +37.74
21 05.15 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Hayden Spearpoint) 5:11.94 64.8   2.92 +40.66
22 05.28 Radford College (Tom Cullen-Magor) 5:21.89 62.8   9.95 +50.61
23 05.20 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Duncan Kennedy) 5:32.48 60.8  10.59 +61.20
24 05.27 Newcastle Grammar 6 (Daniel Noble) 5:38.69 59.6   6.21 +67.41
25 05.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Robert Campbell) 5:49.98 57.7  11.29 +78.70

05.07 Canberra High (Charlie Mackenzie) DID NOT START
05.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Nicholas del Rio) DID NOT START
05.30 Redlands 2 (Callum Vernon) DID NOT START
05.16 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Joseph Davey) SCR: SCRATCHED
05.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (SaintJohn Coates) DID NOT START
05.25 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Angus Hedges) SCR: SCRATCHED
05.11 Cranbrook 4 (Ben Storey) DID NOT START

Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 18-25Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:09 Heats

1 06.35 Radford College 1 (Mossop,Salmon Krone,Salmon Krone,Yazidjoglou,c:Laguda)4:01.42 78.3   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Rush,Kaye,Sutherland,Alexandra,c:Murphy) 4:01.46 78.3   0.04  +0.04
3 06.13 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Churchill,Adrienne,Mason,Phelps,c:Crow) 4:03.39 77.7   1.93  +1.97
4 06.29 Queenwood 1 (Jeavons-Fellows,Morby,Mathers,Collins,c:Moore) 4:04.38 77.3   0.99  +2.96
5 06.39 Redlands 1 (Shearman,Nolan,Isaac,Knight,c:Kingston) 4:04.74 77.2   0.36  +3.32
6 06.27 PLC Sydney 2 (Kazantis,Sharp,Ivers,Kerr,c:Salanitro-Chafei) 4:06.40 76.7   1.66  +4.98
7 06.30 Queenwood 2 (Tisch,Randell,Powell,Pritchard,c:Pettit) 4:08.59 76.0   2.19  +7.17
8 06.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Boyd,Cooley,Clements,Dalrymple-Hutchinson,c:Scriven)4:08.74 76.0   0.15  +7.32
9 06.26 PLC Sydney 1 (French,Mallis,Auld,Blake,c:Cheetham) 4:10.25 75.5   1.51  +8.83

10 06.24 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Englund,Collins,Forbes-Morton*,Brown,c:Noon) 4:11.62 75.1   1.37 +10.20
11 06.11 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Aylward,Kocanda,Blackley,Corey,c:Pasquali) 4:12.34 74.9   0.72 +10.92
12 06.36 Radford College 2 (Brinkley,Burbridge,Tulip,Roden,c:Simpson) 4:12.84 74.8   0.50 +11.42
13 06.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Humphris,Curtis,Anseline-McCaskie,Weatherall,c:Riorden)4:14.82 74.2   1.98 +13.40
14 06.08 Gippsland Grammar (Christopherson,Fernandez,Morrison,Flannigan,c:Despard)4:15.52 74.0   0.70 +14.10
15 06.31 Queenwood 3 (Baker,Hofer,Hundleby,Brown,c:Harry) 4:16.08 73.8   0.56 +14.66
16 06.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lloyd,Cathels,Coggins,Comensoli,c:Vitharana) 4:17.22 73.5   1.14 +15.80
17 06.14 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Colla,Willson,Bleasal,San Miguel,c:Greaves) 4:18.48 73.1   1.26 +17.06
18 06.43 Roseville 1 (Sutton,Bell,Dudley,Dye,c:Hodge) 4:20.01 72.7   1.53 +18.59
19 06.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Parker,White,Pearce,McWilliam,c:Milenovic) 4:20.69 72.5   0.68 +19.27
20 06.20 MLC School 1 (Costa,Dunn,Elnekave,Bittar,c:Van de Wint) 4:21.20 72.4   0.51 +19.78
21 06.12 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Morrison,Mclaughlan,Archibald,Conn,c:Plant) 4:22.61 72.0   1.41 +21.19
22 06.32 Queenwood 4 (Barkla,Brunner,Bell,Stainer,c:Armstrong-Brommhead)4:24.07 71.6   1.46 +22.65
23 06.25 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Wardhaugh*,Chapman,Blackie,Roddick,c:Wardhaugh)4:25.25 71.3   1.18 +23.83
24 06.16 Loreto Kirribilli 4 (Smith,Lowrey,Moore,Henderdon,c:McAlary) 4:25.28 71.2   0.03 +23.86
25 06.23 MLC School 4 (Horne,Meagher,Raad,Caputo,c:Konstantakopoulos) 4:27.17 70.7   1.89 +25.75
26 06.19 Loreto Kirribilli 7 (Dumbrell,Benson,Lange-Blom,Martin,c:Flowers) 4:27.95 70.5   0.78 +26.53
27 06.45 Roseville 3 (Oakes,Dunford,Messenger,Penfold,c:Vazquez) 4:29.11 70.2   1.16 +27.69
28 06.44 Roseville 2 (Sheridan,Smith,Carolan,Gilbert,c:Bevan) 4:29.37 70.2   0.26 +27.95
29 06.15 Loreto Kirribilli 3 (Estok,Limmer,Croston,Donnelly,c:Wade) 4:31.67 69.6   2.30 +30.25
30 06.17 Loreto Kirribilli 5 (Davis,Wallis-Smith,Fuller,Connolly,c:Simmonds) 4:31.71 69.6   0.04 +30.29
31 06.21 MLC School 2 (Hart,Berlyn,Van Walaum,Raad,c:Tran) 4:32.04 69.5   0.33 +30.62
32 06.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Flynn,Crooke,Padanyi-Ryan,Francis,c:Odum) 4:36.12 68.4   4.08 +34.70
33 06.37 Radford College 3 (Fridgant,Payoe,Trigger,Lambe,c:Morgan) 4:38.51 67.9   2.39 +37.09
34 06.18 Loreto Kirribilli 6 (Coffey,Hulse,Donnellan,Wilson,c:Moore) 4:38.79 67.8   0.28 +37.37
35 06.28 PLC Sydney 3 (McGann,Greenshied,Ledden,Beckefeld,c:Gibb) 4:39.16 67.7   0.37 +37.74
36 06.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Lascelles,Stewart,Reid,English*,c:Bills) 4:42.24 67.0   3.08 +40.82
37 06.41 Redlands 3 (Evans,Bankier,Munroe,Robertson,c:Heap) 4:44.72 66.4   2.48 +43.30
38 06.34 Queenwood 6 (Kerswill,Anderson-Lingo,James,Woodforde,c:Wall)4:45.67 66.2   0.95 +44.25
39 06.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Roche-Freeman,Dalgleish*,Choy,Champion,c:Davies)4:45.68 66.2   0.01 +44.26
40 06.38 Radford College 4 (Huang,Jones,Wellsmore,Bell,c:Lymn) 4:47.45 65.8   1.77 +46.03
41 06.22 MLC School 3 (Webb,Wherry,Taylor-Menzies,Hort,c:Kapoor) 4:51.26 64.9   3.81 +49.84
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Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 18-25Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:09 Heats

42 06.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 (Katsogiannis,Panton,Lattimore,Wallace,c:Cross) 4:52.60 64.6   1.34 +51.18
43 06.33 Queenwood 5 (Landini,Owen,Leong,Priestley,c:Box) 4:56.90 63.7   4.30 +55.48
44 06.40 Redlands 2 (Van Uden,Rowe,Clitheroe,Bowen,c:Mayger) 5:03.68 62.2   6.78 +62.26
45 06.42 Redlands 4 (Whitelaw,Lane,Wong,Heap,c:Marriott) 5:11.47 60.7   7.79 +70.05

06.46 St Clares College (Collins,Patterson,Weber,Cross,c:Sharp) SCR: SCRATCHED

Place Crew 1500m % Margins
Race 26-29Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 5:08 Heats

1 07.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Burns,Lawrence) 6:10.59 83.1   0.00  +0.00
2 07.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Taylor,Metcalfe) 6:17.22 81.6   6.63  +6.63
3 07.15 MLC School 1 (Baloh,Jerapetritis) 6:20.73 80.9   3.51 +10.14
4 07.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Caudle,Hutcheson) 6:25.10 80.0   4.37 +14.51
5 07.18 PLC Sydney 1 (Petrin,Achie) 6:27.47 79.5   2.37 +16.88
6 07.14 Loreto Normanhust (Bolger,Waldren) 6:28.17 79.3   0.70 +17.58
7 07.20 PLC Sydney 3 (Fruci,Fox) 6:32.56 78.5   4.39 +21.97
8 07.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Mitchell,Antill) 6:32.68 78.4   0.12 +22.09
9 07.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Latham-Cannon,Moore) 6:32.86 78.4   0.18 +22.27

10 07.13 Loreto Kirribilli (McEwen,Hrdina) 6:34.11 78.2   1.25 +23.52
11 07.12 Kinross Wolaroi (Duffy-Watson,Hain) 6:34.81 78.0   0.70 +24.22
12 07.16 MLC School 2 (McKay,Spencer) 6:35.33 77.9   0.52 +24.74
13 07.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Ball,Hammond) 6:40.04 77.0   4.71 +29.45
14 07.23 Redlands 2 (McCrossin,Wilkinson) 6:43.58 76.3   3.54 +32.99
15 07.21 Queenwood (Vallance,Corben) 6:48.28 75.4   4.70 +37.69
16 07.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Marques,Kriz) 6:50.71 75.0   2.43 +40.12
17 07.17 Newcastle Grammar (Matheson,Bowman) 6:53.83 74.4   3.12 +43.24
18 07.19 PLC Sydney 2 (Bechara,Mascitelli) 6:57.34 73.8   3.51 +46.75
19 07.08 Daramalan 1 (Sturgeon,Graf) 7:12.89 71.1  15.55 +62.30
20 07.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Lyon,Hughes) 7:13.21 71.1   0.32 +62.62
21 07.22 Redlands 1 (Shearman,Westmorland) 7:20.81 69.9   7.60 +70.22
22 07.09 Daramalan 2 (Jarvis,Junakovic) 7:36.10 67.5  15.29 +85.51

07.25 St Clares College 2 (Woodcock,Leahey-Butler) SCR: SCRATCHED
07.24 St Clares College 1 (Watson,Stoke) SCR: SCRATCHED
07.07 Lyneham High (Ellacott,MacKenzie)

Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 30-35Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:42 Heats

1 08.32 Redlands 2 (Holly McCudden) 4:42.75 78.5   0.00  +0.00
2 08.33 Redlands 3 (Sophie Randall) 4:52.43 75.9   9.68  +9.68
3 08.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Llewellyn Thomas) 4:54.90 75.3   2.47 +12.15
4 08.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Aimee Hill) 4:55.55 75.1   0.65 +12.80
5 08.12 MLC School 3 (Rebecca Van Walaum) 5:03.31 73.2   7.76 +20.56
6 08.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Jessica Beadle) 5:05.61 72.6   2.30 +22.86
7 08.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Gabrielle Giles) 5:08.54 72.0   2.93 +25.79
8 08.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Tia-Rose Mills) 5:14.57 70.6   6.03 +31.82
9 08.14 MLC School 5 (Claudia Wherry) 5:18.89 69.6   4.32 +36.14

10 08.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Beatrice Patterson) 5:19.75 69.4   0.86 +37.00
11 08.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Shannon Grassby) 5:21.18 69.1   1.43 +38.43
12 08.15 MLC School 6 (Caitlin Hort) 5:21.35 69.1   0.17 +38.60
13 08.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (Ainslie Duigan-Teys) 5:23.89 68.5   2.54 +41.14
14 08.27 PLC Sydney 8 (Annika Dunlop) 5:24.72 68.4   0.83 +41.97
15 08.23 PLC Sydney 4 (Sophie Lllingworth) 5:25.18 68.3   0.46 +42.43
16 08.31 Redlands 1 (Demi Bezuldenhout) 5:25.55 68.2   0.37 +42.80
17 08.16 Newcastle Grammar (Elizabeth Collins) 5:28.04 67.7   2.49 +45.29
18 08.21 PLC Sydney 2 (Elise Edwards) 5:30.04 67.3   2.00 +47.29
19 08.22 PLC Sydney 3 (Julia Hamilton) 5:31.52 67.0   1.48 +48.77
20 08.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 8 (Kate Robinson) 5:47.53 63.9  16.01 +64.78
21 08.26 PLC Sydney 7 (Lousia Wilson) 6:06.15 60.6  18.62 +83.40
22 08.25 PLC Sydney 6 (Victoria Johnson) 6:10.00 60.0   3.85 +87.25

08.30 St Clares College 2 (Stephanie Worth) SCR: SCRATCHED
08.17 PLC Sydney 1 (Nikki Mancuso) DID NOT FINISH
08.29 St Clares College 1 (Sally Sharp) SCR: SCRATCHED
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Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 30-35Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:42 Heats

08.24 PLC Sydney 5 (Alessandre Alonso) SCR: SCRATCHED
08.13 MLC School 4 (Claudia Berlyn) DID NOT START
08.19 PLC Sydney 11 (Alexandra Brien) SCR: SCRATCHED
08.28 PLC Sydney 9 (Veiongo Lamipeti) DID NOT FINISH
08.20 PLC Sydney 12 (Bianca Field) SCR: SCRATCHED
08.10 MLC School 1 (Amy Dunn) DID NOT START
08.18 PLC Sydney 10 (Jocelyn Dracakis) SCR: SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 36 Championship Schoolgirl Four Gold Time : 6:01 Heat 1

1 09.05 PLC Sydney (Blower,Winstanley,Stride,Finney,c:Brodie) 3  7:13.91 83.2   0.00  +0.00
2 09.04 Newcastle Grammar (Main,Ryan,Killin,MacAdam-Kellie,c:Matheson) 1  7:25.15 81.1  11.24 +11.24
3 09.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Kaye,Lipp,Sainty,Jones,c:Beattie) 4  7:37.48 78.9  12.33 +23.57
4 09.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Tapp,Clifford*,Anderson,Williams,c:Bradbury) 2  7:46.27 77.4   8.79 +32.36

1,2->FA (Race 157): 3,4->FB (Race 156) *substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 37 Championship Schoolgirl Four Gold Time : 6:01 Heat 2

1 09.03 Kinross Wolaroi (Ferguson,Williams,Wallace,Burfitt,c:Hayes) 3  7:21.32 81.8   0.00  +0.00
2 09.07 Roseville (Clay,Poulton,Toombes,Pound,c:Howard) 1  7:22.81 81.5   1.49  +1.49
3 09.06 Redlands (Murray-Baptista,Day,Blundell,Vocsisek,c:Hatch) 2  7:47.88 77.2  25.07 +26.56

1,2->FA (Race 157): 3,4->FB (Race 156)

Place Crew Finish % Margins
Race 38-42Championship Schoolboy Double Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 5:36 Heats

1 10.23 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Brown,Filmer) 6:30.69 86.0   0.00  +0.00
2 10.08 Cranbrook (Isles,Sacre) 6:33.28 85.4   2.59  +2.59
3 10.12 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Gray,Johnston) 6:42.15 83.6   8.87 +11.46
4 10.21 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Carroll,Moore) 6:43.12 83.3   0.97 +12.43
5 10.13 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Sellings,Harrison) 6:56.53 80.7  13.41 +25.84
6 10.20 Lindisfarne Anglican (Goldstone,Herriott) 6:57.32 80.5   0.79 +26.63
7 10.10 Daramalan 2 (McAlister,Conolan) 6:57.62 80.5   0.30 +26.93
8 10.22 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Lewis,Hiley) 7:00.05 80.0   2.43 +29.36
9 10.16 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Sailer,Bond) 7:00.67 79.9   0.62 +29.98

10 10.17 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Collett,Pickford) 7:00.87 79.8   0.20 +30.18
11 10.19 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Trethowan,Fisher) 7:06.13 78.8   5.26 +35.44
12 10.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Maytom,Adlam) 7:06.67 78.7   0.54 +35.98
13 10.15 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Boyd,Clements) 7:07.82 78.5   1.15 +37.13
14 10.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Daley,Sheridan) 7:09.55 78.2   1.73 +38.86
15 10.07 Central Coast Grammar (Bobby,Reid) 7:15.52 77.1   5.97 +44.83
16 10.11 Daramalan 3 (Slarke,Rowe) 7:18.90 76.6   3.38 +48.21
17 10.18 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Wills,Whittaker) 7:23.55 75.8   4.65 +52.86
18 10.24 Radford College 1 (Wodzinski,Hennig) 7:32.54 74.2   8.99 +61.85
19 10.25 Radford College 2 (Pender,McCracken) 7:33.11 74.2   0.57 +62.42
20 10.29 Redlands 2 (Johnston,Laughlin) 7:42.72 72.6   9.61 +72.03
21 10.28 Redlands 1 (Shearman,Isaac) 7:52.79 71.1  10.07 +82.10
22 10.27 Radford College 4 (Pender,Williams) 8:01.44 69.8   8.65 +90.75
23 10.09 Daramalan 1 (Samaras,Johnston) 8:18.76 67.4  17.32 +108.0

10.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Lattimore,McMahon)
10.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Retter,Retter) SCR: SCRATCHED
10.05 Dickson College (Bailey,Mackenzie) DID NOT START
10.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Bruce,del Rio) SCR: SCRATCHED
10.26 Radford College 3 (Gooding,Lymn) DID NOT START
10.06 Marist College (Gillian,Waldren) DID NOT START

Place Crew Finish % Margins
Race 43-47Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 6:40 Heats

1 11.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Katherine Weatherall) 8:15.55 80.7   0.00  +0.00
2 11.19 PLC Sydney 4 (Elizabeth Blower) 8:25.23 79.2   9.68  +9.68
3 11.18 PLC Sydney 3 (Ellena Winstanley) 8:26.26 79.0   1.03 +10.71
4 11.13 PLC Sydney 1 (April Finney) 8:32.76 78.0   6.50 +17.21
5 11.20 PLC Sydney 5 (Geena Davies) 8:39.18 77.0   6.42 +23.63
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Place Crew Finish % Margins
Race 43-47Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 6:40 Heats

6 11.21 PLC Sydney 6 (Monique Lomb) 8:45.90 76.1   6.72 +30.35
7 11.23 PLC Sydney 8 (Anna Moran) 8:46.58 76.0   0.68 +31.03
8 11.04 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Louise Larcombe) 8:47.41 75.8   0.83 +31.86
9 11.17 PLC Sydney 2 (Nicole Stride) 8:47.56 75.8   0.15 +32.01

10 11.22 PLC Sydney 7 (Moira Doolan) 8:49.75 75.5   2.19 +34.20
11 11.24 PLC Sydney 9 (Lara Chapman) 8:50.35 75.4   0.60 +34.80
12 11.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Molly Connolly) 8:57.43 74.4   7.08 +41.88
13 11.26 St Clare's High (Amy Calvin) 9:00.71 74.0   3.28 +45.16
14 11.25 Radford College (Kate Thomson) 9:01.03 73.9   0.32 +45.48
15 11.14 PLC Sydney 10 (Clare Moran) 9:01.13 73.9   0.10 +45.58
16 11.09 MLC School 2 (Justine Baloh) 9:03.24 73.6   2.11 +47.69
17 11.28 Redlands (Caroline Withers) 9:12.91 72.3   9.67 +57.36
18 11.15 PLC Sydney 11 (Hannah Demkin) 9:15.65 72.0   2.74 +60.10
19 11.10 MLC School 3 (Sophie Jerapetritis) 9:20.31 71.4   4.66 +64.76
20 11.11 MLC School 4 (Erin Spencer) 9:29.00 70.3   8.69 +73.45
21 11.06 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Edwina Kerrigan) 9:29.15 70.3   0.15 +73.60
22 11.07 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Brittany Young) 9:43.12 68.6  13.97 +87.57
23 11.12 MLC School 5 (Kate McKay) 9:43.28 68.6   0.16 +87.73
24 11.16 PLC Sydney 12 (Katherine Peverell) 9:48.22 68.0   4.94 +92.67
25 11.08 MLC School 1 (Alice Steen) 9:54.73 67.3   6.51 +99.18

11.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Millie Brown) SCR: SCRATCHED
11.02 Dickson College (Jane Bailey) DID NOT START
11.27 St Clares College (Jess Sorenson) SCR: SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 48 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 Heat 1

1 12.09 Newcastle Grammar (Barrie,Calford,Waugh,Noon,c:Matheson) 2  6:29.36 79.9   0.00  +0.00
2 12.15 Canberra Grammar 5 (Vickers,Sanderson,Maple,McDonald Crowley,c:Shaw)4  6:57.09 74.6  27.73 +27.73
3 12.05 Daramalan (Junakovic,Mornemont,Kennedy,Michelin-Beard,c:Junakovic) 6  7:00.68 73.9   3.59 +31.32
4 12.12 Radford College 3 (Hoefer,Rathinam,Armstrong,Himonas,c:Shaw) 5  7:19.98 70.7  19.30 +50.62
5 12.03 Cranbrook 1 (Storch,Kerslake,Scott,French,c:Mills) 3  7:22.04 70.4   2.06 +52.68

12.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Singh,Meadows-Batagol,Hayes,Kennett,c:Baldwin) 1         
1,2->FA (Race 170): 3,4->FB (Race 169): 5,6->FC (Race 168)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 49 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 Heat 2

1 12.13 Canberra Grammar 3 (Trowell,Peake,Jones,Balmaks,c:Baldwin) 5  6:39.88 77.8   0.00  +0.00
2 12.10 Radford College 1 (Vlandis,Parker,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Grieves) 1  6:44.05 77.0   4.17  +4.17
3 12.04 Cranbrook 2 (Coffman,Ng,Blake,Marchant,c:Mills) 4  6:48.62 76.1   4.57  +8.74
4 12.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Peruch,Mills,Morton,Cole-Clarke,c:Scriven) 2  6:52.28 75.4   3.66 +12.40
5 12.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Abhayaratna,Perren-Leveridge,Cusack,Curtoti,c:Singh)3  7:48.31 66.4  56.03 +68.43

1,2->FA (Race 170): 3,4->FB (Race 169): 5,6->FC (Race 168)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 50 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 Heat 3

1 12.11 Radford College 2 (Rosling,Pahlow,TBA,Northam,c:Tulip) 4  6:47.80 76.3   0.00  +0.00
2 12.14 Canberra Grammar 4 (Johnson,Fisher,Carroll,Osborne,c:Gavin) 2  6:51.49 75.6   3.69  +3.69
3 12.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (lliopolous,Sagar-Haller,McGufficke,Brown,c:Riorden)5  7:28.71 69.3  37.22 +40.91
4 12.06 Gippsland Grammar (Thomas,Jessup,Snip,Smillie,c:Lumsden-Malaschenko) 3  7:42.29 67.3  13.58 +54.49
5 12.16 Canberra Grammar 6 (Russell,Wild Taylor,Shelley,Clinch,c:Purnell) 1  8:02.86 64.4  20.57 +75.06

1,2->FA (Race 170): 3,4->FB (Race 169): 5,6->FC (Race 168)

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 51 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 1

1 13.14 Redlands 1 (Addison,Robertson) 1  4:04.22 76.2   0.00  +0.00
2 13.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Cross,Locke) 5  4:11.30 74.0   7.08  +7.08
3 13.12 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Cominos,Luker) 4  4:30.12 68.9  18.82 +25.90
4 13.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Burdette,Cooke) 2  4:37.92 66.9   7.80 +33.70

13.05 Canberra High (Lamb,Mackenzie) 3 DID NOT START
1,2->FA (Race 173): 3,4->FB (Race 172): 5,6->FC (Race 171)
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 52 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 2

1 13.10 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Kleyn*,Robinson) 5  4:08.66 74.8   0.00  +0.00
2 13.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Bajramovic,Bond) 4  4:14.40 73.1   5.74  +5.74
3 13.11 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Hedges,Stace) 1  4:14.70 73.0   0.30  +6.04
4 13.13 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Gusse*,Kleyn) 3  4:37.69 67.0  22.99 +29.03
5 13.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Campbell,Drakakis) 2  5:07.82 60.4  30.13 +59.16

1,2->FA (Race 173): 3,4->FB (Race 172): 5,6->FC (Race 171) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 53 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 3

1 13.06 Cranbrook (Ross,Cooksley) 3  4:11.64 73.9   0.00  +0.00
2 13.15 Redlands 2 (Matehaere,Harding) 1  4:13.97 73.2   2.33  +2.33
3 13.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Antill,Hood) 4  4:45.36 65.2  31.39 +33.72
4 13.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Riorden,Spearpoint) 2  4:49.25 64.3   3.89 +37.61

13.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Davey,Thomas) 5 SCRATCHED
1,2->FA (Race 173): 3,4->FB (Race 172): 5,6->FC (Race 171)

Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 54-59Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:22 Heats

1 14.21 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Daniel Whitehead) 4:03.56 82.9   0.00  +0.00
2 14.26 Radford College (Luke Letcher) 4:04.40 82.7   0.84  +0.84
3 14.18 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Nicholas Minch) 4:05.79 82.2   1.39  +2.23
4 14.27 Redlands 1 (Kurtis Aroney) 4:21.38 77.3  15.59 +17.82
5 14.14 Cranbrook 3 (Nick Hinds) 4:23.54 76.6   2.16 +19.98
6 14.13 Cranbrook 2 (William Sacre) 4:23.84 76.6   0.30 +20.28
7 14.06 Canberra Grammar 5 (Alister Turbayne) 4:27.49 75.5   3.65 +23.93
8 14.12 Cranbrook 1 (Joshua Yencken) 4:30.31 74.7   2.82 +26.75
9 14.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Sam Kennedy-Hine) 4:34.46 73.6   4.15 +30.90

10 14.09 Canberra Grammar 8 (Oscar Supit) 4:35.75 73.3   1.29 +32.19
11 14.25 Newcastle Grammar (Peter Ivancic) 4:36.25 73.1   0.50 +32.69
12 14.17 Daramalan 2 (Karl Michelin-Beard) 4:36.30 73.1   0.05 +32.74
13 14.20 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (James Levick) 4:37.28 72.9   0.98 +33.72
14 14.04 Canberra Grammar 3 (Liam Doherty) 4:40.36 72.1   3.08 +36.80
15 14.07 Canberra Grammar 6 (Patrick Ryan) 4:41.77 71.7   1.41 +38.21
16 14.29 Redlands 3 (Sean Young) 4:43.11 71.4   1.34 +39.55
17 14.02 Canberra Grammar 10 (Hugo Hodge) 4:44.14 71.1   1.03 +40.58
18 14.19 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Liam McQueen) 4:44.93 70.9   0.79 +41.37
19 14.31 Redlands 5 (Anttoni Hakola-Parry) 4:46.80 70.4   1.87 +43.24
20 14.28 Redlands 2 (Christian Kem-Glud) 4:50.61 69.5   3.81 +47.05
21 14.32 St Clare's High 1 (Mathew Larkin) 4:51.96 69.2   1.35 +48.40
22 14.10 Canberra Grammar 9 (Lachlan Marshall) 4:53.39 68.9   1.43 +49.83
23 14.30 Redlands 4 (Christopher Nelson) 4:58.45 67.7   5.06 +54.89
24 14.34 St Clare's High 3 (Ryan Penfold) 5:00.46 67.2   2.01 +56.90
25 14.16 Daramalan 1 (Sam Tickle) 5:00.64 67.2   0.18 +57.08
26 14.33 St Clare's High 2 (Michael Grisold) 5:01.69 67.0   1.05 +58.13
27 14.23 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Jock Fuller) 5:02.04 66.9   0.35 +58.48
28 14.24 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Sam Daquino) 5:24.66 62.2  22.62 +81.10
29 14.03 Canberra Grammar 2 (James McArthur) 5:34.37 60.4   9.71 +90.81
30 14.08 Canberra Grammar 7 (Tom Staniforth) 5:50.16 57.7  15.79 +106.6

14.05 Canberra Grammar 4 (Christopher Shelley)
14.22 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Murrie Kemp) DID NOT START
14.11 Telopea High (Michael Skene) DID NOT START
14.15 Cranbrook 4 (Chad Mayer)

Place Crew 1500m % Margins
Race 60-63Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 4:43 Heats

1 15.10 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Duffy-Watson,Wills,O'Brien,Hain,c:Hayes) 5:54.48 79.8   0.00  +0.00
2 15.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Marques,Caudle,Hutcheson,Kriz,c:Sims) 6:06.83 77.1  12.35 +12.35
3 15.19 Queenwood 1 (Engelman,Bradley*,Gotch,Ludowici,c:Minehan) 6:11.11 76.3   4.28 +16.63
4 15.21 Radford College 1 (Hitches,Pidcock,Gordon,McMorrow,c:Morgan) 6:15.57 75.4   4.46 +21.09
5 15.12 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Sutherland,Beale,Horton,Halley,c:Guihot) 6:18.04 74.9   2.47 +23.56
6 15.24 Roseville (Brammall,Olmstead,Brammall,Oakes,c:Carroll) 6:19.36 74.6   1.32 +24.88
7 15.11 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Cope,Aylward,Patterson,Pittman,c:Pasquali) 6:19.39 74.6   0.03 +24.91
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Place Crew 1500m % Margins
Race 60-63Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 4:43 Heats

8 15.13 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Moloy,Ridgeway,Irons,Parker,c:Dowding) 6:22.77 73.9   3.38 +28.29
9 15.08 Gippsland Grammar (Hinkley,Jarvis,Cameron,Rossetti,c:Kemsley) 6:27.34 73.1   4.57 +32.86

10 15.18 PLC Sydney (Fox,Fruci,Mascitelli,Bechara,c:Blake) 6:29.62 72.6   2.28 +35.14
11 15.20 Queenwood 2 (Vallance,Werner*,Bouris,Corben,c:Hunter) 6:29.78 72.6   0.16 +35.30
12 15.09 Hunter Valley Grammar (Latham-Cannon,Moore,Burns,Lawrence,c:Scriven) 6:31.33 72.3   1.55 +36.85
13 15.23 Redlands (Shearman,Westmorland,McCrossin,Wilkinson,c:Salisbury)6:33.27 72.0   1.94 +38.79
14 15.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Hughes,Lyon,Mitchell,Antill,c:Beale) 6:34.35 71.8   1.08 +39.87
15 15.17 MLC School (Spencer,McKay,Baloh,Jerapetritis,c:Van de Wint) 6:34.82 71.7   0.47 +40.34
16 15.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Rainbow,Gwynn-Jones,Townsend,Velzen,c:Niemi) 6:37.62 71.2   2.80 +43.14
17 15.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Johnson,Smyth,Houston,Hone,c:Stavaruk) 6:39.26 70.9   1.64 +44.78
18 15.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Taylor,Hammond,Ball,Metcalfe,c:Crow) 6:42.39 70.3   3.13 +47.91
19 15.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Smith,Michail,Skotnicki,Scully,c:Cramp) 6:45.95 69.7   3.56 +51.47
20 15.22 Radford College 2 (Gleeson,Evered,Brown,Haynes,c:Brazell) 6:50.26 69.0   4.31 +55.78
21 15.15 Loreto Kirribilli 4 (McRae,Malloy,Dooley,Hung,c:Crow) 6:53.55 68.4   3.29 +59.07
22 15.16 Loreto Kirribilli 5 (Valos,Finegan,Murphy,Kerr,c:Wade) 7:01.78 67.1   8.23 +67.30
23 15.14 Loreto Kirribilli 3 (Haire,Green,Checkly,Halliwell,c:Bowers) 7:19.71 64.4  17.93 +85.23
24 15.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 (Cooper,Schleiger,Wojcik,Turnbull,c:Weaving) 7:23.90 63.8   4.19 +89.42

15.25 St Clares College (Woodcock,Leahey-Butler,Watson,Stoke,c:Sharp) SCR: SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 64 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 1

1 16.16 Redlands 1 (McCudden,Randall) 6  4:32.08 75.3   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Grassby,Hill) 3  4:36.58 74.1   4.50  +4.50
3 16.05 MLC School 1 (Dunn,Elnekave) 4  4:37.61 73.8   1.03  +5.53
4 16.07 PLC Sydney 1 (Mobbs,Gray) 2  5:12.21 65.7  34.60 +40.13
5 16.12 Radford College 1 (Seberry,Simon) 1  5:24.99 63.1  12.78 +52.91
6 16.10 PLC Sydney 4 (Kang,Gibson) 5  6:20.98 53.8  55.99 +108.9

1,2->FA (Race 186): 3,4->FB (Race 185): 5,6->FC (Race 184)

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 65 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 2

1 16.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Giles,Thomas) 3  4:36.39 74.2   0.00  +0.00
2 16.14 Roseville (Whitworth,Playfair) 2  4:49.52 70.8  13.13 +13.13
3 16.09 PLC Sydney 3 (Lulu,D'Souza) 4  5:15.10 65.1  25.58 +38.71
4 16.06 MLC School 2 (Berlyn,Van Walaum) 5  5:17.20 64.6   2.10 +40.81
5 16.08 PLC Sydney 2 (Chard,Read) 1  6:04.99 56.2  47.79 +88.60

1,2->FA (Race 186): 3,4->FB (Race 185): 5,6->FC (Race 184)

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 66 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 3

1 16.11 Queenwood (Powell,Brown*) 5  5:08.86 66.4   0.00  +0.00
2 16.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Mills,Beadle) 3  5:10.38 66.0   1.52  +1.52
3 16.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Robinson,Duigan-Teys) 1  5:13.86 65.3   3.48  +5.00
4 16.13 Radford College 2 (Killen,McCrae) 2  6:34.22 52.0  80.36 +85.36

16.15 St Clares College (Sharp,Worth) 4 SCRATCHED
16.17 Redlands 2 (Louwerens,Mitchell) 6         

1,2->FA (Race 186): 3,4->FB (Race 185): 5,6->FC (Race 184) *substitute

Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 67-74Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:42 Heats

1 17.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Chloe Dalrymple-Hutchinson) 4:33.81 81.1   0.00  +0.00
2 17.21 Newcastle Grammar (Angela Collins) 4:47.94 77.1  14.13 +14.13
3 17.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Charlotte Weatherall) 4:54.49 75.4   6.55 +20.68
4 17.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Katie Clements) 4:57.86 74.5   3.37 +24.05
5 17.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Brin Anseline-McCaskie) 5:02.58 73.4   4.72 +28.77
6 17.41 Redlands 1 (Alice Knight) 5:03.73 73.1   1.15 +29.92
7 17.26 PLC Sydney 2 (Danica Auld) 5:08.77 71.9   5.04 +34.96
8 17.35 St Pauls High Booragul 2 (Hannah Lennon) 5:09.55 71.7   0.78 +35.74
9 17.16 Lindisfarne Anglican (Jessica Coy) 5:09.93 71.6   0.38 +36.12

10 17.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Emma Boyd) 5:10.00 71.6   0.07 +36.19
11 17.12 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Annelise Corey) 5:10.43 71.5   0.43 +36.62
12 17.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (Rebecca Humphris) 5:11.66 71.2   1.23 +37.85
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Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 67-74Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:42 Heats

13 17.42 Redlands 2 (Kaitlin Isaac) 5:12.27 71.1   0.61 +38.46
14 17.27 PLC Sydney 3 (Genevieve French) 5:12.48 71.0   0.21 +38.67
15 17.45 Redlands 5 (Emma Shearman) 5:12.55 71.0   0.07 +38.74
16 17.34 St Pauls High Booragul 1 (Megan Ottmann) 5:17.27 70.0   4.72 +43.46
17 17.18 MLC School 2 (Maree Raad) 5:20.86 69.2   3.59 +47.05
18 17.19 MLC School 3 (Isabella Costa) 5:21.68 69.0   0.82 +47.87
19 17.22 PLC Sydney 1 (Jessica Blake) 5:22.12 68.9   0.44 +48.31
20 17.28 PLC Sydney 4 (Madeleine Mallis) 5:23.96 68.5   1.84 +50.15
21 17.31 PLC Sydney 7 (Ruby Kerr) 5:25.78 68.1   1.82 +51.97
22 17.44 Redlands 4 (Georgette Nolan) 5:26.50 68.0   0.72 +52.69
23 17.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Paige Cooley) 5:28.98 67.5   2.48 +55.17
24 17.30 PLC Sydney 6 (Sarah Ivers) 5:30.50 67.2   1.52 +56.69
25 17.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 8 (Taylor Curtis) 5:33.10 66.6   2.60 +59.29
26 17.46 Redlands 6 (Elle Van Uden) 5:34.66 66.3   1.56 +60.85
27 17.33 PLC Sydney 9 (Erin Beckefeld) 5:36.11 66.0   1.45 +62.30
28 17.13 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Aleisha Conn) 5:36.61 66.0   0.50 +62.80
29 17.15 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Lilian Sims) 5:36.63 65.9   0.02 +62.82
30 17.14 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Alexandra Davidson) 5:40.20 65.3   3.57 +66.39
31 17.20 MLC School 4 (Madeleine Taylor-Menzies) 5:42.34 64.8   2.14 +68.53
32 17.29 PLC Sydney 5 (Peta-Maree Kazantis) 5:44.11 64.5   1.77 +70.30
33 17.43 Redlands 3 (Ellie Clitheroe) 5:50.20 63.4   6.09 +76.39
34 17.23 PLC Sydney 10 (Nina Ledden) 5:57.87 62.0   7.67 +84.06
35 17.47 Redlands 7 (Claire Rowe) 5:58.77 61.9   0.90 +84.96

17.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Hannah McWilliam) SCR: SCRATCHED
17.39 St Clares College 3 (Jane Weber) SCR: SCRATCHED
17.17 MLC School 1 (Kate Bittar) DID NOT FINISH
17.25 PLC Sydney 12 (Rhiannon McGann)
17.36 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Brianna Dalgleish) SCR: SCRATCHED
17.24 PLC Sydney 11 (Jasmin Greenshied) SCR: SCRATCHED
17.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Lucy Parker) SCR: SCRATCHED
17.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Annabel Stewart) SCR: SCRATCHED
17.40 St Clares College 4 (Gemma Cross) SCR: SCRATCHED
17.38 St Clares College 2 (Kacie Patterson) SCR: SCRATCHED
17.32 PLC Sydney 8 (Hannah Sharp) DID NOT START
17.37 St Clares College 1 (Tameka Collins) SCR: SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 75 Championship Schoolboy Four Gold Time : 5:29 Heat 1

1 18.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Head,Nagy,Borowski,Crouch,c:Rogers) 4  6:27.54 84.9   0.00  +0.00
2 18.09 Redlands 1 (Isaac,Elliot,Thomas,Marriott,c:Earl) 2  6:30.01 84.4   2.47  +2.47
3 18.05 Cranbrook 1 (Nugent,Jacobs,Isles,Sacre,c:Kaiser) 3  6:32.68 83.8   2.67  +5.14
4 18.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Walls,Monagahan,Payten,Sherborne,c:Gavin) 1  7:38.52 71.8  65.84 +70.98

18.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Gibson,Stuart,Russell-Uren,Kennedy,c:Dicker) 5 DID NOT START
1,2,3->FA (Race 196): 4,5,6->FB (Race 195)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 76 Championship Schoolboy Four Gold Time : 5:29 Heat 2

1 18.06 Cranbrook 2 (Magney,Hardy,Rothery,Fishwick,c:Middleton) 5  6:32.30 83.9   0.00  +0.00
2 18.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (McMahon,Sheridan,Wadham,Ethell,c:Shaw) 4  6:39.83 82.3   7.53  +7.53
3 18.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Morrison,Wills,Denison,Whittaker,c:Fleming) 3  6:45.17 81.2   5.34 +12.87
4 18.10 Redlands 2 (McKnight,West,Shearman,Talbot,c:Nelson) 1  6:48.15 80.6   2.98 +15.85

18.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Daley,Retter,Retter,Lattimore,c:Baldwin) 2 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->FA (Race 196): 4,5,6->FB (Race 195)

Place Crew Finish % Margins
Race 77-80Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 6:09 Heats

1 19.14 PLC Sydney 2 (Winstanley,Blower) 7:31.71 81.7   0.00  +0.00
2 19.22 Roseville 2 (Poulton,Wilson*) 7:39.43 80.3   7.72  +7.72
3 19.15 PLC Sydney 3 (Davies,Lomb) 7:44.32 79.5   4.89 +12.61
4 19.13 PLC Sydney 1 (Stride,Finney) 7:47.38 79.0   3.06 +15.67
5 19.11 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Killin,MacAdam-Kellie) 7:52.41 78.1   5.03 +20.70
6 19.12 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Hewitt,Ryan) 7:54.83 77.7   2.42 +23.12
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Place Crew Finish % Margins
Race 77-80Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 6:09 Heats

7 19.19 Redlands 1 (Irie,Morgan) 8:00.48 76.8   5.65 +28.77
8 19.23 Roseville 3 (Toombes,Clay) 8:02.28 76.5   1.80 +30.57
9 19.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Williams,Wallace) 8:02.54 76.5   0.26 +30.83

10 19.18 Radford College (Williams,McKenna) 8:06.33 75.9   3.79 +34.62
11 19.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Lipp,Sainty) 8:06.44 75.9   0.11 +34.73
12 19.24 St Clare's High (Calvin,Thurtell) 8:08.03 75.6   1.59 +36.32
13 19.16 PLC Sydney 4 (Doolan,Moran) 8:10.96 75.2   2.93 +39.25
14 19.10 MLC School 2 (Baloh,Jerapetritis) 8:22.14 73.5  11.18 +50.43
15 19.17 Queenwood (Dixon,Dixon) 8:22.33 73.5   0.19 +50.62
16 19.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Mobbs,McArthur*) 8:23.08 73.3   0.75 +51.37
17 19.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Kaye,Clifford*) 8:27.43 72.7   4.35 +55.72
18 19.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Burke*,Tapp) 8:28.77 72.5   1.34 +57.06
19 19.21 Roseville 1 (Burnham,Stephens) 8:33.53 71.9   4.76 +61.82
20 19.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Heddle,Passari) 8:43.74 70.5  10.21 +72.03
21 19.06 Daramalan (Taglieri,Underwood) 8:51.39 69.4   7.65 +79.68
22 19.09 MLC School 1 (Steen,McKay) 9:02.06 68.1  10.67 +90.35

19.07 Hunter Valley Grammar (Lawrence,Weatherall) SCR: SCRATCHED
19.20 Redlands 2 (McMillan,Small) SCR: SCRATCHED

Place Crew Finish % Margins
Race 81-88Championship Schoolboy Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 6:04 Heats

1 20.36 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Declan Michell) 7:15.50 83.6   0.00  +0.00
2 20.23 Daramalan 1 (Dylan Conolan) 7:20.08 82.7   4.58  +4.58
3 20.26 Gippsland Grammar 1 (James Gray) 7:21.52 82.4   1.44  +6.02
4 20.21 Cranbrook 3 (Anthony Cowper) 7:30.82 80.7   9.30 +15.32
5 20.50 Redlands 2 (Cameron Thomas) 7:31.28 80.7   0.46 +15.78
6 20.28 Gippsland Grammar 3 (Stephen Johnston) 7:32.16 80.5   0.88 +16.66
7 20.27 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jackson Harrison) 7:37.68 79.5   5.52 +22.18
8 20.49 Redlands 1 (Charles Marriott) 7:39.66 79.2   1.98 +24.16
9 20.30 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Craig Adlam) 7:41.52 78.9   1.86 +26.02

10 20.41 Newcastle Grammar (Riley Lewis) 7:44.95 78.3   3.43 +29.45
11 20.20 Cranbrook 2 (William Ross) 7:45.89 78.1   0.94 +30.39
12 20.17 Central Coast Grammar 1 (Gordon Reid) 7:47.08 77.9   1.19 +31.58
13 20.51 Redlands 3 (James Talbot) 7:49.26 77.6   2.18 +33.76
14 20.32 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Conrad Bond) 7:49.57 77.5   0.31 +34.07
15 20.24 Daramalan 2 (Cameron McAlister) 7:51.59 77.2   2.02 +36.09
16 20.31 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chris Maytom) 7:52.56 77.0   0.97 +37.06
17 20.29 Gippsland Grammar 4 (Tom Sellings) 7:54.87 76.7   2.31 +39.37
18 20.40 Lindisfarne Anglican 2 (Rhys Herriott) 7:58.00 76.2   3.13 +42.50
19 20.22 Cranbrook 4 (Angus Isles) 8:03.39 75.3   5.39 +47.89
20 20.33 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Karl Sailer) 8:03.54 75.3   0.15 +48.04
21 20.34 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Mathew Clements) 8:04.47 75.1   0.93 +48.97
22 20.39 Lindisfarne Anglican 1 (Nathan Goldstone) 8:06.77 74.8   2.30 +51.27
23 20.25 Daramalan 3 (Jack Rowe) 8:06.86 74.8   0.09 +51.36
24 20.35 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Thomas Boyd) 8:10.34 74.2   3.48 +54.84
25 20.18 Central Coast Grammar 2 (Matthew Bobby) 8:12.47 73.9   2.13 +56.97
26 20.19 Cranbrook 1 (Thomas Sacre) 8:16.28 73.3   3.81 +60.78
27 20.38 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Trent Ramsay) 8:35.12 70.7  18.84 +79.62
28 20.37 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Timothy Conn) 8:46.01 69.2  10.89 +90.51

20.07 Canberra Grammar 4 (Daniel del Rio) SCRATCHED
20.04 Canberra Grammar 12 (Jack Lattimore) SCR: SCRATCHED
20.47 Radford College 6 (Tim Boston) DID NOT START
20.02 Canberra Grammar 10 (Chris Retter) SCR: SCRATCHED
20.46 Radford College 5 (David Linsell) DID NOT START
20.45 Radford College 4 (Declan Butorac) DID NOT START
20.12 Canberra Grammar 9 (Richard Daley) SCR: SCRATCHED
20.09 Canberra Grammar 6 (Nicholas Wadham) SCR: SCRATCHED
20.05 Canberra Grammar 2 (Angus Moore)
20.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Mathew Barnier) SCR: SCRATCHED
20.42 Radford College 1 (Robert Donohue)
20.14 Lyneham High (Callum Mackenzie) DID NOT START
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Place Crew Finish % Margins
Race 81-88Championship Schoolboy Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 6:04 Heats

20.43 Radford College 2 (Scott Bowen) DID NOT START
20.15 Marist College (Declan Gillian) DID NOT START
20.13 Lake Ginninderra Coll (Darcy French)
20.16 St Francis, ACT (Lewis Habraken) DID NOT START
20.48 Radford College 7 (Chris Wodzinski) DID NOT START
20.06 Canberra Grammar 3 (Thomas Ethell) SCR: SCRATCHED
20.44 Radford College 3 (Dan Kempton)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 89 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Eight Gold Time : 4:57 Heat 1

1
21.03 Cranbrook
(Marchant,Coffman,Ng,Blake,Hilburn,Porter,Studdy,Brown,c:Mills) 2  6:16.68 78.8   0.00  +0.00

2
21.01 Canberra Grammar 1
(Trowell,Peake,Jones,Balmaks,Johnson,Carroll,Fisher,Osborne,c:Gavin) 3  6:31.69 75.8  15.01 +15.01

3
21.02 Canberra Grammar 2
(Vickers,Sanderson,Maple,McDonald Crowley,Russell,Wild Taylor,Shelley,Clinch,c:Baldwin) 1  7:12.98 68.6  41.29 +56.30

Progress : All->Final (Race 209)

Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 90-93Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 2:53 Heats

1 22.15 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Kleyn*,Robinson*,Hedges,Stace,c:Kleyn) 4:05.54 70.5   0.00  +0.00
2 22.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Antill,Hood,Nicholls,Percy,c:Zhu) 4:11.40 68.8   5.86  +5.86
3 22.20 Redlands 1 (Matehaere,Harding,Robertson,Addison,c:Campbell) 4:11.72 68.7   0.32  +6.18
4 22.06 Cranbrook 1 (Beckman,Cullen,Cooksley,Storey,c:Ross) 4:13.16 68.3   1.44  +7.62
5 22.13 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (McIntosh,Taylorwood-Roe,Hunt,Brockman,c:Pittman)4:14.42 68.0   1.26  +8.88
6 22.07 Cranbrook 2 (Antico,Howe,Enstrom Gibb,Murray,c:McNamara) 4:15.02 67.8   0.60  +9.48
7 22.16 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Cominos*,Moore,Gusse,Luker*,c:Noble) 4:18.46 66.9   3.44 +12.92
8 22.17 Radford College 1 (Riddell,Mossop,Groves,Cullen-Magor,c:Shaw) 4:22.05 66.0   3.59 +16.51
9 22.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Burdette,Cooke,Dunlop,Maxwell,c:Quiggin) 4:24.34 65.4   2.29 +18.80

10 22.08 Cranbrook 3 (Apter,Beale,Borkowski,Coppola,c:Biscoe) 4:29.09 64.3   4.75 +23.55
11 22.14 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Aitken,Whitehead,Hunt,Eggins,c:Thompson) 4:33.66 63.2   4.57 +28.12
12 22.12 Hunter Valley Grammar (Spearpoint,Thomas,Bajramovic,Bond,c:Riorden) 4:38.00 62.2   4.34 +32.46
13 22.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (del Rio,Hooke,Warner,Robertson,c:Hardy) 4:39.58 61.9   1.58 +34.04
14 22.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Cross,Locke,Mirlieb,Sharma-Burton,c:Vickers) 4:40.77 61.6   1.19 +35.23
15 22.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Campbell,Drakakis,Lyness,Miller,c:Moffitt) 4:46.70 60.3   5.93 +41.16
16 22.09 Cranbrook 4 (Crone,Pizzuto,McPherson,Pelosi,c:Nielssen) 4:49.20 59.8   2.50 +43.66
17 22.18 Radford College 2 (Chen,Cameron,Li,Janissen,c:Hitches) 4:54.26 58.8   5.06 +48.72
18 22.19 Radford College 3 (Grieves,Ferguson,Morrell,Easthope,c:Melloy) 4:58.66 57.9   4.40 +53.12
19 22.21 Redlands 2 (Frank,Sheridan,Vernon,Blundell,c:Withers) 4:59.83 57.7   1.17 +54.29
20 22.10 Cranbrook 5 (Barry,Pereira,Hugh,Green,c:Williams) 5:03.13 57.1   3.30 +57.59

22.11 Cranbrook 6 (Yu,Ellenberger,Khan,Farmer,c:Hamilton)

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 94 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 1

1 23.04 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Smith,Darby) 3  4:06.83 75.4   0.00  +0.00
2 23.13 Redlands 2 (Lonergan,Connellan) 5  4:27.43 69.6  20.60 +20.60
3 23.08 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Macadam-Kellie,Ivancic) 1  4:29.69 69.0   2.26 +22.86
4 23.12 Redlands 1 (Mann,Spearritt) 2  4:35.76 67.4   6.07 +28.93
5 23.02 Daramalan (Tickle,Michelin-Beard) 4  4:45.13 65.2   9.37 +38.30

1,2->FA (Race 216): 3,4->FB (Race 215): 5,6->FC (Race 214)

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 95 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 2

1 23.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Haege,Whitehead) 2  3:53.43 79.7   0.00  +0.00
2 23.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Peruch,Minch) 5  4:01.59 77.0   8.16  +8.16
3 23.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Dawson,Johnston) 1  4:20.50 71.4  18.91 +27.07
4 23.09 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Stott,Rodgers) 3  4:20.98 71.3   0.48 +27.55
5 23.14 St Clare's High 1 (McCallum,Penfold) 4  5:07.52 60.5  46.54 +74.09

1,2->FA (Race 216): 3,4->FB (Race 215): 5,6->FC (Race 214)
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 96 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 3

1 23.10 Radford College 1 (Letcher,Mount) 3  4:04.07 76.2   0.00  +0.00
2 23.11 Radford College 2 (Weiss,Waddington) 5  4:21.55 71.1  17.48 +17.48
3 23.01 Cranbrook (Anderson,Mee) 2  4:31.62 68.5  10.07 +27.55
4 23.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (McQueen,Levick) 4  4:33.43 68.0   1.81 +29.36
5 23.15 St Clare's High 2 (Larkin,Grisold) 1  4:43.09 65.7   9.66 +39.02

1,2->FA (Race 216): 3,4->FB (Race 215): 5,6->FC (Race 214)

Place Crew Finish % Margins
Race 97-100 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 6:04 Heats

1 24.17 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Tristan Barrie) 7:25.40 81.7   0.00  +0.00
2 24.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Alex Morton) 7:42.90 78.6  17.50 +17.50
3 24.18 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Amos Noon) 7:53.40 76.9  10.50 +28.00
4 24.13 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Miles Cole-Clarke) 7:53.91 76.8   0.51 +28.51
5 24.19 Redlands 1 (Cameron McKnight) 7:54.77 76.7   0.86 +29.37
6 24.03 Cranbrook 2 (Thomas Hilburn) 7:57.00 76.3   2.23 +31.60
7 24.16 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Jonathan Waugh) 7:57.64 76.2   0.64 +32.24
8 24.06 Daramalan 2 (Gerard Kennedy) 8:00.94 75.7   3.30 +35.54
9 24.05 Daramalan 1 (Ivan Michelin-Beard) 8:04.20 75.2   3.26 +38.80

10 24.20 Redlands 2 (Hugo Burt-Morris) 8:06.72 74.8   2.52 +41.32
11 24.04 Cranbrook 3 (Luke Brown) 8:08.24 74.6   1.52 +42.84
12 24.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Aidan Peruch) 8:20.82 72.7  12.58 +55.42
13 24.02 Cranbrook 1 (Oliver Studdy) 8:22.37 72.5   1.55 +56.97
14 24.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Damon Mills) 8:22.78 72.4   0.41 +57.38
15 24.09 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Sam Vuillermin) 8:26.49 71.9   3.71 +61.09
16 24.08 Daramalan 4 (Luke Junakovic) 8:59.15 67.5  32.66 +93.75
17 24.07 Daramalan 3 (Christopher Mornemont) 9:12.60 65.9  13.45 +107.2
18 24.15 Kinross Wolaroi (Henry Single) 9:16.11 65.5   3.51 +110.7

24.10 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Julian Thomas) SCR: SCRATCHED
24.01 St Francis, ACT (Lewis Habraken)

 NJ 24.21 Redlands (Daniel Cameron) 27:46:39.00 0.4

Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 101-105 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:09 Heats

1 25.10 MLC School 1 (Berlyn,Dunn,Elnekave,Van Walaum,c:Van de Wint)4:22.46 72.0   0.00  +0.00
2 25.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Hill,Grassby,Giles,Thomas,c:Scriven) 4:22.70 71.9   0.24  +0.24
3 25.14 PLC Sydney 1 (Lllingworth,Hamilton,Edwards,Mancuso,c:Flint) 4:23.35 71.8   0.65  +0.89
4 25.15 PLC Sydney 2 (Johnson,Wilson,Dunlop,Alonso,c:Hindle) 4:26.10 71.0   2.75  +3.64
5 25.26 Roseville 1 (Lim,Stewart,Whitworth,Playfair,c:Halsall) 4:30.39 69.9   4.29  +7.93
6 25.16 PLC Sydney 3 (Dracakis,Lamipeti,Brien,Field,c:Davis) 4:42.24 67.0  11.85 +19.78
7 25.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Green,Denison,Samodol,Patterson,c:O'Connor) 4:43.61 66.6   1.37 +21.15
8 25.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Robinson,Duigan-Teys,Mills,Beadle,c:Riorden) 4:46.05 66.1   2.44 +23.59
9 25.12 MLC School 3 (Horne,Meagher,Raad,Caputo,c:Konstantakopoulos) 4:47.15 65.8   1.10 +24.69

10 25.24 Redlands 1 (Bezuldenhout,McCudden,Mitchell,Randall,c:Sakaris)4:58.11 63.4  10.96 +35.65
11 25.11 MLC School 2 (Hart,Webb,Wherry,Hort,c:Tran) 5:01.42 62.7   3.31 +38.96
12 25.23 Radford College 4 (Pearce,Pedvin,Rentsch,Roff,c:Rosenbaum) 5:02.25 62.5   0.83 +39.79
13 25.21 Radford College 2 (Anderson,Ashley,Astbury,Brown,c:Cameron) 5:05.70 61.8   3.45 +43.24
14 25.20 Radford College 1 (Haynes,Lance,McDonald Crowley,McMorrow,c:Morgan)5:12.11 60.6   6.41 +49.65
15 25.18 PLC Sydney 5 (Lulu,Kang,D'Souza,Gibson,c:Suranyi) 5:18.59 59.3   6.48 +56.13
16 25.27 Roseville 2 (Bratchford,Lyons,Croft,Sampson,c:Messenger) 5:19.68 59.1   1.09 +57.22
17 25.17 PLC Sydney 4 (Mobbs,Gray,Chard,Read,c:Niles) 5:28.30 57.6   8.62 +65.84
18 25.19 Queenwood (Alpe,Valance,Hadley,Corban,c:Mackenzie) 5:36.82 56.1   8.52 +74.36
19 25.25 Redlands 2 (Kingston,Louwerens,Esau,Jewell,c:Bruce-Smith) 5:43.99 54.9   7.17 +81.53

25.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Crowe,Andrews,Ross,Staniforth,c:Wade) SCR: SCRATCHED
25.22 Radford College 3 (Danaro,Easthope,Fink,Ford,c:Jones) DID NOT FINISH
25.13 MLC School 4 (Hunt,Wong,Van de Wint,Curtis,c:Van Walaum)
25.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Woodhouse,Cunningham,Sanderson,Smith,c:Schiwy)SCR: SCRATCHED
25.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Cusack,Metcalfe,Miniter,Maple,c:Firth) SCR: SCRATCHED
25.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Creeer,Trewartha,Woodley,Pham,c:Lehmann) SCR: SCRATCHED
25.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Jennings,Campbell,Bain,Reynolds,c:Parsons) SCR: SCRATCHED

Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 106-110 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:25 Heats

1 26.30 Redlands 1 (Knight,Isaac) 4:17.48 79.6   0.00  +0.00
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Place Crew 1000m % Margins
Race 106-110 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 3:25 Heats

2 26.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Clements,Dalrymple-Hutchinson) 4:20.61 78.7   3.13  +3.13
3 26.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Corey,Blackley) 4:24.25 77.6   3.64  +6.77
4 26.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Englund*,Collins) 4:25.53 77.2   1.28  +8.05
5 26.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Brown,Forbes-Morton) 4:29.40 76.1   3.87 +11.92
6 26.18 PLC Sydney 1 (Auld,Blake) 4:30.80 75.7   1.40 +13.32
7 26.25 Roseville 2 (Dye,Oakes) 4:31.70 75.5   0.90 +14.22
8 26.32 Gippsland Grammar (Morrison,Fernandez) 4:31.71 75.4   0.01 +14.23
9 26.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Anseline-McCaskie,Weatherall) 4:34.04 74.8   2.33 +16.56

10 26.19 PLC Sydney 2 (Mallis,French) 4:38.74 73.5   4.70 +21.26
11 26.26 St Pauls High Booragul (Lennon,Ottmann) 4:39.05 73.5   0.31 +21.57
12 26.22 Queenwood 1 (Armstrong,Perego) 4:39.84 73.3   0.79 +22.36
13 26.11 Loreto Kirribilli (Magi,Woodward) 4:42.02 72.7   2.18 +24.54
14 26.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Kocanda,Aylward) 4:44.49 72.1   2.47 +27.01
15 26.21 PLC Sydney 4 (Sharp,Kazantis) 4:44.81 72.0   0.32 +27.33
16 26.24 Roseville 1 (Dudley,Bell) 4:47.46 71.3   2.65 +29.98
17 26.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Humphris,Boyd) 4:48.07 71.2   0.61 +30.59
18 26.16 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Blackie,Englund) 4:49.23 70.9   1.16 +31.75
19 26.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Curtis,Cooley) 4:52.02 70.2   2.79 +34.54
20 26.12 MLC School 1 (Bittar,Raad) 5:00.07 68.3   8.05 +42.59
21 26.17 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Chapman,Roddick) 5:04.90 67.2   4.83 +47.42
22 26.20 PLC Sydney 3 (Ivers,Kerr) 5:05.46 67.1   0.56 +47.98
23 26.31 Redlands 2 (Bowen,Bankier) 5:12.95 65.5   7.49 +55.47
24 26.13 MLC School 2 (Hunt,Curtis) 5:17.50 64.6   4.55 +60.02

26.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Alexandra,Kaye) DID NOT START
26.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Pearce,White) DID NOT START
26.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Reid,English*) DID NOT START
26.27 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Dalgleish,Sanfrancesco) DID NOT START
26.28 St Clares College 1 (Collins,Cross) SCR: SCRATCHED
26.29 St Clares College 2 (Patterson,Weber) SCR: SCRATCHED
26.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Sutherland,Rush) DID NOT START
26.23 Queenwood 2 (Lillas,Pritchard) DID NOT START

Place Crew 1500m % Margins
Race 111-116 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 5:33 Heats

1 27.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Holly Lawrence) 6:50.76 81.1   0.00  +0.00
2 27.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Fiona Munson) 6:58.19 79.6   7.43  +7.43
3 27.25 St Clare's High (Bronte Thurtell) 7:01.40 79.0   3.21 +10.64
4 27.10 Kinross Wolaroi (Molly Pittman) 7:07.65 77.9   6.25 +16.89
5 27.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Melissa Irving) 7:09.64 77.5   1.99 +18.88
6 27.20 PLC Sydney 2 (Nicole Petrin) 7:14.10 76.7   4.46 +23.34
7 27.13 MLC School 1 (Justine Baloh) 7:17.86 76.1   3.76 +27.10
8 27.23 PLC Sydney 5 (Helena Fox) 7:18.30 76.0   0.44 +27.54
9 27.19 PLC Sydney 1 (Annie Achie) 7:18.90 75.9   0.60 +28.14

10 27.14 MLC School 2 (Sophie Jerapetritis) 7:21.13 75.5   2.23 +30.37
11 27.26 Daramalan (Natalie Graf) 7:21.47 75.4   0.34 +30.71
12 27.21 PLC Sydney 3 (Georgia Bechara) 7:23.78 75.0   2.31 +33.02
13 27.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chloe Burns) 7:24.69 74.9   0.91 +33.93
14 27.24 PLC Sydney 6 (Stefania Fruci) 7:28.64 74.2   3.95 +37.88
15 27.15 MLC School 3 (Erin Spencer) 7:32.11 73.7   3.47 +41.35
16 27.18 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Amy Bowman) 7:33.30 73.5   1.19 +42.54
17 27.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Isabella Moore) 7:36.11 73.0   2.81 +45.35
18 27.27 Redlands 1 (Shelby Westmorland) 7:36.17 73.0   0.06 +45.41
19 27.28 Redlands 2 (Stephanie Wilkinson) 7:43.24 71.9   7.07 +52.48
20 27.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Lena Latham-Cannon) 7:44.42 71.7   1.18 +53.66
21 27.22 PLC Sydney 4 (Luisa Mascitelli) 7:46.21 71.4   1.79 +55.45
22 27.16 MLC School 4 (Kate McKay) 8:23.93 66.1  37.72 +93.17

27.30 Redlands 4 (Sarah Shearman) DID NOT START
27.29 Redlands 3 (Jamilla McCrossin) DID NOT START
27.01 Campbell High (Jane Bailey) DID NOT START
27.12 Loreto Normanhust 2 (Kathleen Bolger) SCR: SCRATCHED
27.11 Loreto Normanhust 1 (Ameila Waldren) SCR: SCRATCHED
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Place Crew 1500m % Margins
Race 111-116 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull - Heats Time Trial Gold Time : 5:33 Heats

27.02 Lyneham High 1 (Chloe Mackenzie) DID NOT START
27.17 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Emily Matheson) SCR: SCRATCHED
27.03 Lyneham High 2 (Madeline Ellacot) DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 117 Championship Schoolgirl Eight Gold Time : 5:29 Heat 1

1
28.03 Kinross Wolaroi
(Hanney,Eveleigh,Daniel,Williams,Wills,Houston,O'Brien,Hain,c:Gersbach) 3  6:36.08 83.1   0.00  +0.00

2
28.05 PLC Sydney
(Moran,Doolan,Lomb,Davies,Blower,Winstanley,Stride,Finney,c:Brodie) 2  6:43.38 81.6   7.30  +7.30

3
28.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2
(McArthur,Nitschki,Burke,Mason,Clifford,King,Patterson,Caldwell,c:Beattie) 4  7:09.59 76.6  26.21 +33.51

4
28.04 Loreto Kirribilli
(Beale,Halley,Horton,Irons,Moloy,Parker,Ridgeway,Sutherland,c:Guihot) 1  7:21.08 74.6  11.49 +45.00

1,2->FA (Race 237), 3,4->FB (Race 236)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 118 Championship Schoolgirl Eight Gold Time : 5:29 Heat 2

1
28.08 Roseville
(Burnham,Kalil,Wilson,Clay,Poulton,Johnson,Toombes,Pound,c:Howard) 3  6:49.45 80.4   0.00  +0.00

2
28.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1
(Kaye,Lipp,Sainty,Jones,Tapp,Mobbs,Anderson,Williams,c:Bradbury) 4  6:57.97 78.7   8.52  +8.52

3
28.06 Queenwood
(Bradley,Engelman,Bouris,Werner,Gotch,Dixon,Dixon,Ludowici,c:Hunter) 1  7:01.17 78.1   3.20 +11.72

4
28.07 Redlands
(Withers,Morgan,Middlehurst,Beerden,Murray-Baptista,Day,Blundell,Vocsisek,c:Hatch) 2  7:27.97 73.4  26.80 +38.52

1,2->FA (Race 237), 3,4->FB (Race 236)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 119 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 Heat 1

1 29.10 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Carroll,McMahon,Moore,Hiley,c:Kleyn) 4  6:14.80 83.0   0.00  +0.00
2 29.08 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Fisher,Collett,Pickford,Denison,c:Fleming) 5  6:22.47 81.3   7.67  +7.67
3 29.03 Cranbrook 1 (David,Stevens,Ross,Cowper,c:Kaiser) 2  6:30.88 79.6   8.41 +16.08
4 29.12 Radford College 1 (Wodzinski,Pender,Hennig,Lymn,c:Overy) 3  6:39.57 77.8   8.69 +24.77
5 29.14 Radford College 3 (Donohue,Butorac,McCracken,Boston,c:Shaw) 1  6:52.40 75.4  12.83 +37.60

29.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (McMahon,Lattimore,Daley,Ethell,c:Shaw) 6 SCRATCHED
1,2->FA (Race 240): 3,4->FB (Race 239): 5,6->FC (Race 238)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 120 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 Heat 2

1 29.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (del Rio,Bruce,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 3  6:08.24 84.5   0.00  +0.00
2 29.11 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Barrie,Filmer,Waugh,Brown,c:Matheson) 5  6:11.35 83.7   3.11  +3.11
3 29.13 Radford College 2 (Gooding,Williams,Bowen,Pender,c:Gabriel) 4  6:40.56 77.6  29.21 +32.32
4 29.04 Cranbrook 2 (Berkelmans,Lyall,Jones,Scott,c:Kerslake) 1  6:41.80 77.4   1.24 +33.56

29.15 Radford College 4 (Kempton,Linsell,Tam,Jeffery,c:Grieves) 2 DID NOT START
1,2->FA (Race 240): 3,4->FB (Race 239): 5,6->FC (Race 238)

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 121 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 Heat 3

1 29.06 Gippsland Grammar (Sellings,Gray,Johnston,Harrison,c:Connolley) 2  6:09.30 84.2   0.00  +0.00
2 29.09 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Trethowan,Whitehead,Simpson,Michell,c:Rogers) 5  6:10.63 83.9   1.33  +1.33
3 29.05 Daramalan (Slarke,Conolan,McAlister,Rowe,c:Johnston) 4  6:31.11 79.5  20.48 +21.81
4 29.07 Hunter Valley Grammar (Bond,Boyd,Adlam,Maytom,c:Levick) 3  6:41.90 77.4  10.79 +32.60
5 29.16 Redlands (Harris,Laughlin,Johnston,Burt-Morris,c:Earl) 1  6:56.13 74.7  14.23 +46.83

1,2->FA (Race 240): 3,4->FB (Race 239): 5,6->FC (Race 238)



Independent Schools Rowing Association Sunday, 15 February 2009

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 122 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 C Final

1 01.17 Roseville 2 (Brammall,Olmstead,Brammall,Oakes,c:Carroll) 3  7:19.53 77.1   0.00  +0.00
2 01.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Stamatis,Hargraves-McDonald,Pearson,Turnbull,c:Gwynn-Jones)1  7:36.65 74.2  17.12 +17.12
3 01.04 Daramalan (Junakovic,Taglieri,Underwood,Graf,c:Scarlett) 4  7:56.21 71.2  19.56 +36.68

01.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Mason,Nitschki*,King,Caldwell,c:Beattie) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 123 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 B Final

1 01.11 Radford College 1 (Thomson,Williams,Smith,McKenna,c:Vlandis) 2  6:58.44 81.0   0.00  +0.00
2 01.16 Roseville 1 (Burnham,Wilson,Johnson,Kalil,c:Howard) 3  7:00.79 80.6   2.35  +2.35
3 01.12 Radford College 2 (Currier,Priestly,Black,Bradshaw,c:Lambe) 4  7:08.95 79.0   8.16 +10.51
4 01.13 Radford College 3 (Lambe,Morgan,Hendry,Roderick,c:Lymn) 6  7:09.32 79.0   0.37 +10.88
5 01.14 Radford College 4 (Wigley,Chaudri,Yazidjoglou,Culley,c:Nielsen) 5  8:36.64 65.6  87.32 +98.20

 NJ 01.06 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Hinkley,Jarvis,Cameron,Rossetti,c:Kemsley) 1  7:32.40 74.9
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 124 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 A Final

1 01.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Williams,Eveleigh,Daniel,Houston,c:Gersbach) 3  6:48.97 82.9   0.00  +0.00
2 01.09 PLC Sydney 1 (Moran,Doolan,Lomb,Davies,c:Gibb) 6  6:49.93 82.7   0.96  +0.96
3 01.08 Newcastle Grammar (Main,Ryan,Killin,MacAdam-Kellie,c:Matheson) 4  6:54.44 81.8   4.51  +5.47
4 01.10 PLC Sydney 2 (Peverell,Demkin,Moran,Chapman,c:Lyons) 1  7:14.44 78.0  20.00 +25.47
5 01.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Sewell,Johnstone,Scully,Lancaster,c:Pattenden) 5  7:16.49 77.7   2.05 +27.52

 NJ 01.05 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Irving,Connolly,Larcombe,Munson,c:Walker) 2  6:42.31 84.3
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 125 Championship Schoolboy Eight Gold Time : 4:57 B Final

1
02.07 Redlands
(McKnight,West,Isaac,Talbot,Elliot,Shearman,Thomas,Marriott,c:Earl) 1  5:56.41 83.3   0.00  +0.00

2
02.02 Canberra Grammar 2
(Trowell,Peake,Jones,Balmaks,Johnson,Carroll,Fisher,Osborne,c:Gavin) 3  6:09.06 80.5  12.65 +12.65

3
02.03 Canberra Grammar 3
(Vickers,Sanderson,Maple,McDonald Crowley,Russell,Wild Taylor,Shelley,Clinch,c:Baldwin) 2  6:36.56 74.9  27.50 +40.15

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 126 Championship Schoolboy Eight Gold Time : 4:57 A Final

1
02.01 Canberra Grammar 1
(McMahon,Sheridan,Wadham,Bruce,del Rio,Ethell,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 2  5:31.19 89.7   0.00  +0.00

2
02.06 Kinross Wolaroi
(Pickford,Simpson,Michell,Whitehead,Head,Nagy,Borowski,Crouch,c:Rogers) 1  5:34.12 88.9   2.93  +2.93

3
02.04 Cranbrook 1
(Nugent,Stevens,David,Cowper,Jacobs,Sacre,Isles,Ross,c:Kaiser) 3  5:42.40 86.7   8.28 +11.21

4
02.05 Cranbrook 2
(Rothery,Berkelmans,Lyall,Jones,Magney,Hardy,Brown,Fishwick,c:Middleton) 4  5:56.67 83.3  14.27 +25.48

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 127 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 C Final

1 03.13 Newcastle Grammar (Macadam-Kellie,Stott,Rodgers,Ivancic,c:Noble) 1  3:44.61 77.0   0.00  +0.00
2 03.17 Redlands 2 (Barnes,Kem-Glud,Hakola-Parry,Connellan,c:Blaxland) 4  3:53.80 74.0   9.19  +9.19
3 03.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Williams,Howse,Hodge,Pullinen,c:Williams) 3  3:57.89 72.7   4.09 +13.28
4 03.18 Redlands 3 (Young,Junghas,Hanigan,Wilkan,c:Bayliss) 5  4:10.24 69.1  12.35 +25.63
5 03.09 Cranbrook 4 (Farmer,Elliot,George,Ross,c:Cullen) 2  4:16.63 67.4   6.39 +32.02
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 128 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 B Final

1 03.16 Redlands 1 (Lonergan,Spearritt,Mann,Aroney,c:Nelson) 2  4:12.15 68.6   0.00  +0.00
2 03.14 Radford College 1 (Weiss,Waddington,Barrett,Mount,c:Hobson) 6  4:16.25 67.5   4.10  +4.10
3 03.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Doherty,Volis,Pickering,Parr,c:Smith-Roberts) 4  4:21.18 66.2   4.93  +9.03
4 03.07 Cranbrook 2 (Sheehan,Davies,Yencken,Anderson,c:Price) 1  4:22.50 65.9   1.32 +10.35
5 03.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Turbayne,White,McCarthy,Ryan,c:Coates) 5  4:40.06 61.8  17.56 +27.91

 NJ 03.11 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jessup,Burgess,Snip,Smillie,c:Lumsden-Malaschenko)3  4:35.44 62.8
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 129 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 A Final

1 03.06 Cranbrook 1 (Hinds,Mee,Mayer,Sacre,c:Mackay) 1  3:38.29 79.3   0.00  +0.00
2 03.12 Kinross Wolaroi (Daquino,Brooker,Whittaker,Haege,c:Glastonbury) 4  3:40.30 78.5   2.01  +2.01
3 03.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Kennedy-Hine,McArthur,Breis,Sheridan,c:Anderson) 6  3:44.57 77.0   4.27  +6.28
4 03.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Hardy,Shelley,Borger,Staniforth,c:Winnel) 2  3:59.39 72.3  14.82 +21.10
5 03.15 Radford College 2 (Boardman,Dalrymple,Simpson,Spencer,c:Hays) 5  4:01.51 71.6   2.12 +23.22

 NJ 03.10 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Darby,Smith,Dawson,Johnston,c:McLaren) 3  3:35.79 80.2
NJ - Not Judged

Race 130 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull C Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 131 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 B Final

1 04.11 Radford College 1 (Stuchbery,Davies) 2  6:59.02 80.2   0.00  +0.00
2 04.13 Radford College 3 (Northam,Vlandis) 4  7:03.90 79.3   4.88  +4.88
3 04.14 Radford College 4 (Rosling,Pahlow) 6  7:13.27 77.5   9.37 +14.25
4 04.12 Radford College 2 (Parker,TBA) 3  7:13.86 77.4   0.59 +14.84
5 04.10 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Hedges,Cooper) 1  7:14.19 77.4   0.33 +15.17
6 04.02 Daramalan 1 (Junakovic,Mornemont) 7  7:42.98 72.6  28.79 +43.96
7 04.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Brown,McGufficke) 5  8:02.33 69.7  19.35 +63.31

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 132 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 A Final

1 04.08 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Barrie,Waugh) 2  6:40.62 83.9   0.00  +0.00
2 04.09 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Calford,Noon) 3  6:42.69 83.4   2.07  +2.07
3 04.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Mills,Morton) 4  6:49.00 82.2   6.31  +8.38
4 04.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Peruch,Cole-Clarke) 6  6:52.75 81.4   3.75 +12.13
5 04.03 Daramalan 2 (Kennedy,Michelin-Beard) 1  7:01.55 79.7   8.80 +20.93
6 04.01 Cranbrook (Porter,Marchant) 5  7:10.89 78.0   9.34 +30.27

Race 133 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull E Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 134 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 D Final

1 05.15 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Hayden Spearpoint) 5  4:52.68 69.0   0.00  +0.00
2 05.21 Kinross Wolaroi 5 (Malcolm Mewett) 3  4:53.70 68.8   1.02  +1.02
3 05.32 St Clare's High (Andrew McCallum) 4  4:55.31 68.4   1.61  +2.63
4 05.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Robert Campbell) 7  5:06.76 65.8  11.45 +14.08
5 05.28 Radford College (Tom Cullen-Magor) 6  5:14.53 64.2   7.77 +21.85
6 05.20 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Duncan Kennedy) 2  5:24.93 62.2  10.40 +32.25
7 05.27 Newcastle Grammar 6 (Daniel Noble) 1  5:48.63 57.9  23.70 +55.95
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 135 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 C Final

1 05.23 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Nicholas Stace) 4  4:36.27 73.1   0.00  +0.00
2 05.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Matthew Bajramovic) 6  4:49.23 69.8  12.96 +12.96
3 05.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Sean Cross) 3  4:49.52 69.8   0.29 +13.25
4 05.17 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Luke Weeks) 2  4:50.19 69.6   0.67 +13.92

05.06 Canberra Grammar 6 (Edward Smith-Roberts) 1 DID NOT START
05.29 Redlands 1 (Chris Blundell) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 136 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 B Final

1 05.31 Redlands 3 (James Withers) 2  4:25.58 76.1   0.00  +0.00
2 05.08 Cranbrook 1 (Paul Cullen) 5  4:39.25 72.3  13.67 +13.67
3 05.18 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Logan Brockman) 1  4:40.90 71.9   1.65 +15.32
4 05.10 Cranbrook 3 (Joshua Antico) 4  4:41.63 71.7   0.73 +16.05
5 05.09 Cranbrook 2 (Konrad Beckman) 3  4:49.42 69.8   7.79 +23.84
6 05.22 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Zachary Luker) 6  4:54.35 68.6   4.93 +28.77

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 137 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 A Final

1 05.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Christopher Peruch) 3  4:20.41 77.6   0.00  +0.00
2 05.26 Newcastle Grammar 5 (Oliver Kleyn) 2  4:27.18 75.6   6.77  +6.77
3 05.13 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Austin Bond) 4  4:29.96 74.8   2.78  +9.55
4 05.19 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Thomas Whitehead) 1  4:30.25 74.7   0.29  +9.84
5 05.24 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Alexi Cominos) 5  4:34.12 73.7   3.87 +13.71
6 05.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Conor Burdette) 6  4:41.38 71.8   7.26 +20.97

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 138 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 H Final

1 06.40 Redlands 2 (Van Uden,Rowe,Clitheroe,Bowen,c:Mayger) 3  4:28.37 70.4   0.00  +0.00
2 06.33 Queenwood 5 (Landini,Owen,Leong,Priestley,c:Box) 4  4:33.69 69.1   5.32  +5.32
3 06.42 Redlands 4 (Whitelaw,Lane,Wong,Heap,c:Marriott) 5  5:03.44 62.3  29.75 +35.07

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 139 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 G Final

1 06.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 (Katsogiannis,Panton,Lattimore,Wallace,c:Cross)6  4:18.95 73.0   0.00  +0.00
2 06.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Roche-Freeman,Dalgleish*,Choy,Champion,c:Davies)2  4:27.92 70.5   8.97  +8.97
3 06.22 MLC School 3 (Webb,Wherry,Taylor-Menzies,Hort,c:Kapoor) 1  4:31.83 69.5   3.91 +12.88
4 06.38 Radford College 4 (Huang,Jones,Wellsmore,Bell,c:Lymn) 5  4:40.76 67.3   8.93 +21.81
5 06.34 Queenwood 6 (Kerswill,Anderson-Lingo,James,Woodforde,c:Wall) 4  4:43.88 66.6   3.12 +24.93
6 06.41 Redlands 3 (Evans,Bankier,Munroe,Robertson,c:Heap) 3  4:51.21 64.9   7.33 +32.26

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 140 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 F Final

1 06.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Lascelles,Stewart,Reid,English*,c:Bills) 1  4:09.16 75.9   0.00  +0.00
2 06.21 MLC School 2 (Hart,Berlyn,Van Walaum,Raad,c:Tran) 4  4:18.57 73.1   9.41  +9.41
3 06.37 Radford College 3 (Fridgant,Payoe,Trigger,Lambe,c:Morgan) 5  4:20.78 72.5   2.21 +11.62
4 06.28 PLC Sydney 3 (McGann,Greenshied,Ledden,Beckefeld,c:Gibb) 6  4:21.02 72.4   0.24 +11.86
5 06.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Flynn,Crooke,Padanyi-Ryan,Francis,c:Odum) 3  4:21.36 72.3   0.34 +12.20
6 06.18 Loreto Kirribilli 6 (Coffey,Hulse,Donnellan,Wilson,c:Moore) 2  4:25.35 71.2   3.99 +16.19

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 141 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 E Final

1 06.15 Loreto Kirribilli 3 (Estok,Limmer,Croston,Donnelly,c:Wade) 1  3:15.33 96.8   0.00  +0.00
2 06.44 Roseville 2 (Sheridan,Smith,Carolan,Gilbert,c:Bevan) 5  3:15.57 96.6   0.24  +0.24
3 06.17 Loreto Kirribilli 5 (Davis,Wallis-Smith,Fuller,Connolly,c:Simmonds) 6  3:21.13 94.0   5.56  +5.80
4 06.45 Roseville 3 (Oakes,Dunford,Messenger,Penfold,c:Vazquez) 2  3:28.85 90.5   7.72 +13.52
5 06.19 Loreto Kirribilli 7 (Dumbrell,Benson,Lange-Blom,Martin,c:Flowers) 4  3:33.22 88.6   4.37 +17.89
6 06.23 MLC School 4 (Horne,Meagher,Raad,Caputo,c:Konstantakopoulos) 3  3:37.00 87.1   3.78 +21.67
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 142 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 D Final

1 06.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Parker,White,Pearce,McWilliam,c:Milenovic) 4  4:05.33 77.0   0.00  +0.00
2 06.32 Queenwood 4 (Barkla,Brunner,Bell,Stainer,c:Armstrong-Brommhead) 2  4:07.72 76.3   2.39  +2.39
3 06.20 MLC School 1 (Costa,Dunn,Elnekave,Bittar,c:Van de Wint) 3  4:09.14 75.9   1.42  +3.81
4 06.12 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Morrison,Mclaughlan,Archibald,Conn,c:Plant) 5  4:12.32 74.9   3.18  +6.99
5 06.16 Loreto Kirribilli 4 (Smith,Lowrey,Moore,Henderdon,c:McAlary) 1  4:13.00 74.7   0.68  +7.67
6 06.25 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Wardhaugh*,Chapman,Blackie,Roddick,c:Wardhaugh)6  4:21.77 72.2   8.77 +16.44

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 143 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 C Final

1 06.31 Queenwood 3 (Baker,Hofer,Hundleby,Brown,c:Harry) 2  4:02.95 77.8   0.00  +0.00
2 06.43 Roseville 1 (Sutton,Bell,Dudley,Dye,c:Hodge) 6  4:03.52 77.6   0.57  +0.57
3 06.14 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Colla,Willson,Bleasal,San Miguel,c:Greaves) 1  4:06.37 76.7   2.85  +3.42
4 06.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Humphris,Curtis,Anseline-McCaskie,Weatherall,c:Riorden)3  4:06.64 76.6   0.27  +3.69
5 06.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lloyd,Cathels,Coggins,Comensoli,c:Vitharana) 5  4:08.06 76.2   1.42  +5.11

 NJ 06.08 Gippsland Grammar (Christopherson,Fernandez,Morrison,Flannigan,c:Despard)4  4:13.07 74.7
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 144 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 B Final

1 06.30 Queenwood 2 (Tisch,Randell,Powell,Pritchard,c:Pettit) 4  3:54.72 80.5   0.00  +0.00
2 06.26 PLC Sydney 1 (French,Mallis,Auld,Blake,c:Cheetham) 5  3:57.16 79.7   2.44  +2.44
3 06.24 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Englund,Collins,Forbes-Morton*,Brown,c:Noon) 2  3:59.38 79.0   2.22  +4.66
4 06.36 Radford College 2 (Brinkley,Burbridge,Tulip,Roden,c:Simpson) 1  4:01.53 78.3   2.15  +6.81
5 06.11 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Aylward,Kocanda,Blackley,Corey,c:Pasquali) 6  4:01.70 78.2   0.17  +6.98
6 06.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Boyd,Cooley,Clements,Dalrymple-Hutchinson,c:Scriven)3  4:03.58 77.6   1.88  +8.86

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 145 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 A Final

1 06.29 Queenwood 1 (Jeavons-Fellows,Morby,Mathers,Collins,c:Moore) 5  3:52.48 81.3   0.00  +0.00
2 06.35 Radford College 1 (Mossop,Salmon Krone,Salmon Krone,Yazidjoglou,c:Laguda)3  3:54.57 80.6   2.09  +2.09
3 06.13 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Churchill,Adrienne,Mason,Phelps,c:Crow) 2  3:54.88 80.5   0.31  +2.40
4 06.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Rush,Kaye,Sutherland,Alexandra,c:Murphy) 4  3:57.73 79.5   2.85  +5.25
5 06.27 PLC Sydney 2 (Kazantis,Sharp,Ivers,Kerr,c:Salanitro-Chafei) 6  4:06.63 76.6   8.90 +14.15
6 06.39 Redlands 1 (Shearman,Nolan,Isaac,Knight,c:Kingston) 1  4:08.61 76.0   1.98 +16.13

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 146 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 D Final

1 07.22 Redlands 1 (Shearman,Westmorland) 5  6:39.09 77.2   0.00  +0.00
2 07.09 Daramalan 2 (Jarvis,Junakovic) 2  7:10.57 71.5  31.48 +31.48

07.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Lyon,Hughes) 3 SCRATCHED
07.08 Daramalan 1 (Sturgeon,Graf) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 147 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 C Final

1 07.19 PLC Sydney 2 (Bechara,Mascitelli) 6  6:31.44 78.7   0.00  +0.00
2 07.21 Queenwood (Vallance,Corben) 2  6:38.04 77.4   6.60  +6.60
3 07.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Marques,Kriz) 5  6:38.97 77.2   0.93  +7.53
4 07.23 Redlands 2 (McCrossin,Wilkinson) 4  6:43.08 76.4   4.11 +11.64
5 07.17 Newcastle Grammar (Matheson,Bowman) 1  6:43.35 76.4   0.27 +11.91

07.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Ball,Hammond) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 148 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 B Final

1 07.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Latham-Cannon,Moore) 5  6:29.09 79.2   0.00  +0.00
2 07.20 PLC Sydney 3 (Fruci,Fox) 4  6:35.48 77.9   6.39  +6.39
3 07.13 Loreto Kirribilli (McEwen,Hrdina) 2  6:35.71 77.8   0.23  +6.62
4 07.16 MLC School 2 (McKay,Spencer) 1  6:44.63 76.1   8.92 +15.54

07.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Mitchell,Antill) 3 SCRATCHED
07.12 Kinross Wolaroi (Duffy-Watson,Hain) 6 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 149 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 A Final

1 07.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Burns,Lawrence) 3  6:15.39 82.0   0.00  +0.00
2 07.18 PLC Sydney 1 (Petrin,Achie) 1  6:17.70 81.5   2.31  +2.31
2 07.14 Loreto Normanhust (Bolger,Waldren) 6  6:17.70 81.5   2.31  +2.31
4 07.15 MLC School 1 (Baloh,Jerapetritis) 2  6:25.12 80.0   7.42  +9.73
5 07.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Caudle,Hutcheson) 5  6:29.42 79.1   4.30 +14.03
6 07.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Taylor,Metcalfe) 4  6:40.43 76.9  11.01 +25.04

Race 150 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull F Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 151 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 E Final

1 08.11 MLC School 2 (Mia Elnekave) 4  4:57.17 74.7   0.00  +0.00
2 08.17 PLC Sydney 1 (Nikki Mancuso) 5  4:58.53 74.4   1.36  +1.36
3 08.10 MLC School 1 (Amy Dunn) 3  5:03.54 73.1   5.01  +6.37

08.28 PLC Sydney 9 (Veiongo Lamipeti) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 152 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 D Final

1 08.22 PLC Sydney 3 (Julia Hamilton) 4  5:17.09 70.0   0.00  +0.00
2 08.25 PLC Sydney 6 (Victoria Johnson) 2  5:33.88 66.5  16.79 +16.79
3 08.26 PLC Sydney 7 (Lousia Wilson) 5  5:40.91 65.1   7.03 +23.82

08.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 8 (Kate Robinson) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 153 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 C Final

1 08.27 PLC Sydney 8 (Annika Dunlop) 4  5:06.41 72.5   0.00  +0.00
2 08.21 PLC Sydney 2 (Elise Edwards) 6  5:07.54 72.2   1.13  +1.13
3 08.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (Ainslie Duigan-Teys) 3  5:10.93 71.4   3.39  +4.52
4 08.23 PLC Sydney 4 (Sophie Lllingworth) 2  5:20.73 69.2   9.80 +14.32
5 08.31 Redlands 1 (Demi Bezuldenhout) 5  5:27.78 67.7   7.05 +21.37

08.16 Newcastle Grammar (Elizabeth Collins) 1 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 154 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 B Final

1 08.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Gabrielle Giles) 4  5:01.58 73.6   0.00  +0.00
2 08.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Shannon Grassby) 6  5:05.56 72.7   3.98  +3.98
3 08.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Tia-Rose Mills) 3  5:10.47 71.5   4.91  +8.89
4 08.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Beatrice Patterson) 2  5:15.71 70.3   5.24 +14.13
5 08.14 MLC School 5 (Claudia Wherry) 5  5:30.33 67.2  14.62 +28.75
6 08.15 MLC School 6 (Caitlin Hort) 1  5:34.34 66.4   4.01 +32.76

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 155 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 A Final

1 08.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Aimee Hill) 5  4:47.60 77.2   0.00  +0.00
2 08.32 Redlands 2 (Holly McCudden) 3  4:53.28 75.7   5.68  +5.68
3 08.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Jessica Beadle) 6  4:54.47 75.4   1.19  +6.87
4 08.12 MLC School 3 (Rebecca Van Walaum) 1  4:55.75 75.1   1.28  +8.15
5 08.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Llewellyn Thomas) 2  4:55.97 75.0   0.22  +8.37
6 08.33 Redlands 3 (Sophie Randall) 4  5:07.15 72.3  11.18 +19.55

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 156 Championship Schoolgirl Four Gold Time : 6:01 B Final

1 09.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Kaye,Lipp,Sainty,Jones,c:Beattie) 1  7:24.01 81.3   0.00  +0.00
2 09.06 Redlands (Murray-Baptista,Day,Blundell,Vocsisek,c:Hatch) 2  7:37.72 78.9  13.71 +13.71
3 09.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Tapp,Clifford*,Anderson,Williams,c:Bradbury) 3  7:48.32 77.1  10.60 +24.31

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 157 Championship Schoolgirl Four Gold Time : 6:01 A Final

1 09.05 PLC Sydney (Blower,Winstanley,Stride,Finney,c:Brodie) 2  7:09.13 84.1   0.00  +0.00
2 09.03 Kinross Wolaroi (Ferguson,Williams,Wallace,Burfitt,c:Hayes) 1  7:13.17 83.3   4.04  +4.04
3 09.07 Roseville (Clay,Poulton,Toombes,Pound,c:Howard) 4  7:15.66 82.9   2.49  +6.53
4 09.04 Newcastle Grammar (Main,Ryan,Killin,MacAdam-Kellie,c:Matheson) 3  7:26.88 80.8  11.22 +17.75

Race 158 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull E Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 159 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 D Final

1 10.29 Redlands 2 (Johnston,Laughlin) 4  7:13.34 77.5   0.00  +0.00
2 10.25 Radford College 2 (Pender,McCracken) 3  7:18.36 76.6   5.02  +5.02
3 10.09 Daramalan 1 (Samaras,Johnston) 1  8:14.14 68.0  55.78 +60.80

10.28 Redlands 1 (Shearman,Isaac) 2 SCRATCHED
10.27 Radford College 4 (Pender,Williams) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 160 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 C Final

1 10.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Daley,Sheridan) 3  6:51.64 81.6   0.00  +0.00
2 10.15 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Boyd,Clements) 4  6:57.56 80.5   5.92  +5.92
3 10.07 Central Coast Grammar (Bobby,Reid) 5  6:59.57 80.1   2.01  +7.93
4 10.11 Daramalan 3 (Slarke,Rowe) 2  7:02.77 79.5   3.20 +11.13
5 10.18 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Wills,Whittaker) 6  7:09.07 78.3   6.30 +17.43

10.24 Radford College 1 (Wodzinski,Hennig) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 161 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 B Final

1 10.22 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Lewis,Hiley) 4  6:41.23 83.7   0.00  +0.00
2 10.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Maytom,Adlam) 6  6:47.71 82.4   6.48  +6.48
3 10.16 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Sailer,Bond) 2  6:52.02 81.5   4.31 +10.79
4 10.17 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Collett,Pickford) 5  6:56.49 80.7   4.47 +15.26
5 10.19 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Trethowan,Fisher) 1  7:08.30 78.4  11.81 +27.07

 NJ 10.13 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Sellings,Harrison) 3  6:55.46 80.9
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 162 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 A Final

1 10.23 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Brown,Filmer) 4  6:28.15 86.6   0.00  +0.00
2 10.21 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Carroll,Moore) 2  6:37.47 84.5   9.32  +9.32
3 10.20 Lindisfarne Anglican (Goldstone,Herriott) 1  6:52.76 81.4  15.29 +24.61
4 10.10 Daramalan 2 (McAlister,Conolan) 5  6:53.68 81.2   0.92 +25.53

 NJ 10.12 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Gray,Johnston) 6  6:33.11 85.5
10.08 Cranbrook (Isles,Sacre) 3 DID NOT START

NJ - Not Judged

Race 163 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull E Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 164 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 D Final

1 11.07 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Brittany Young) 2  8:58.01 74.3   0.00  +0.00
2 11.16 PLC Sydney 12 (Katherine Peverell) 1  8:58.54 74.3   0.53  +0.53
3 11.06 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Edwina Kerrigan) 5  9:23.47 71.0  24.93 +25.46
4 11.08 MLC School 1 (Alice Steen) 7  9:42.36 68.7  18.89 +44.35

11.11 MLC School 4 (Erin Spencer) 3 DID NOT START
11.10 MLC School 3 (Sophie Jerapetritis) 4 DID NOT START
11.12 MLC School 5 (Kate McKay) 6 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 165 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 C Final

1 11.28 Redlands (Caroline Withers) 1  8:31.55 78.2   0.00  +0.00
2 11.25 Radford College (Kate Thomson) 4  8:34.18 77.8   2.63  +2.63
3 11.14 PLC Sydney 10 (Clare Moran) 2  8:41.41 76.7   7.23  +9.86
4 11.26 St Clare's High (Amy Calvin) 3  8:41.71 76.7   0.30 +10.16
5 11.15 PLC Sydney 11 (Hannah Demkin) 6  8:42.35 76.6   0.64 +10.80

11.09 MLC School 2 (Justine Baloh) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 166 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 B Final

1 11.17 PLC Sydney 2 (Nicole Stride) 5  8:08.03 82.0   0.00  +0.00
2 11.23 PLC Sydney 8 (Anna Moran) 4  8:21.13 79.8  13.10 +13.10
3 11.24 PLC Sydney 9 (Lara Chapman) 6  8:30.78 78.3   9.65 +22.75
4 11.22 PLC Sydney 7 (Moira Doolan) 2  8:39.58 77.0   8.80 +31.55

 NJ 11.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Molly Connolly) 1  8:19.27 80.1
 NJ 11.04 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Louise Larcombe) 3  8:22.45 79.6
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 167 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 A Final

1 11.19 PLC Sydney 4 (Elizabeth Blower) 4  7:59.53 83.4   0.00  +0.00
2 11.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Katherine Weatherall) 3  8:03.39 82.7   3.86  +3.86
3 11.18 PLC Sydney 3 (Ellena Winstanley) 2  8:10.42 81.6   7.03 +10.89
4 11.13 PLC Sydney 1 (April Finney) 5  8:24.96 79.2  14.54 +25.43
5 11.20 PLC Sydney 5 (Geena Davies) 1  8:31.82 78.2   6.86 +32.29
6 11.21 PLC Sydney 6 (Monique Lomb) 6  8:33.78 77.9   1.96 +34.25

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 168 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 C Final

1 12.03 Cranbrook 1 (Storch,Kerslake,Scott,French,c:Mills) 3  7:14.43 71.6   0.00  +0.00
2 12.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Abhayaratna,Perren-Leveridge,Cusack,Curtoti,c:Singh)2  7:24.34 70.0   9.91  +9.91

12.16 Canberra Grammar 6 (Russell,Wild Taylor,Shelley,Clinch,c:Purnell) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 169 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 B Final

1 12.04 Cranbrook 2 (Coffman,Ng,Blake,Marchant,c:Mills) 1  6:52.91 75.3   0.00  +0.00
2 12.05 Daramalan (Junakovic,Mornemont,Kennedy,Michelin-Beard,c:Junakovic) 3  6:55.78 74.8   2.87  +2.87
3 12.12 Radford College 3 (Hoefer,Rathinam,Armstrong,Himonas,c:Shaw) 6  7:10.70 72.2  14.92 +17.79

 NJ 12.06 Gippsland Grammar (Thomas,Jessup,Snip,Smillie,c:Lumsden-Malaschenko) 4  7:53.91 65.6
12.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (lliopolous,Sagar-Haller,McGufficke,Brown,c:Riorden)2 SCRATCHED
12.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Peruch,Mills,Morton,Cole-Clarke,c:Scriven) 5 SCRATCHED

NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 170 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 A Final

1 12.09 Newcastle Grammar (Barrie,Calford,Waugh,Noon,c:Matheson) 1  6:18.21 82.2   0.00  +0.00
2 12.13 Canberra Grammar 3 (Trowell,Peake,Jones,Balmaks,c:Baldwin) 2  6:35.50 78.6  17.29 +17.29
3 12.10 Radford College 1 (Vlandis,Parker,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Grieves) 5  6:36.21 78.5   0.71 +18.00
4 12.14 Canberra Grammar 4 (Johnson,Fisher,Carroll,Osborne,c:Gavin) 6  6:44.18 76.9   7.97 +25.97
5 12.15 Canberra Grammar 5 (Vickers,Sanderson,Maple,McDonald Crowley,c:Shaw)4  6:49.80 75.9   5.62 +31.59
6 12.11 Radford College 2 (Rosling,Pahlow,TBA,Northam,c:Tulip) 3  6:52.31 75.4   2.51 +34.10

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 171 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 C Final

1 13.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Campbell,Drakakis) 1  5:05.63 60.9   0.00  +0.00
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 172 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 B Final

1 13.11 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Hedges,Stace) 1  4:16.08 72.6   0.00  +0.00
2 13.12 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Cominos,Luker) 3  4:21.89 71.0   5.81  +5.81
3 13.13 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Gusse*,Kleyn) 6  4:27.52 69.5   5.63 +11.44
4 13.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Burdette,Cooke) 4  4:27.79 69.5   0.27 +11.71
5 13.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Riorden,Spearpoint) 5  5:15.54 58.9  47.75 +59.46

13.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Antill,Hood) 2         
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 173 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 A Final

1 13.14 Redlands 1 (Addison,Robertson) 1  4:11.17 74.1   0.00  +0.00
2 13.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Cross,Locke) 5  4:13.06 73.5   1.89  +1.89
3 13.10 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Kleyn*,Robinson) 3  4:15.78 72.7   2.72  +4.61
4 13.06 Cranbrook (Ross,Cooksley) 2  4:20.90 71.3   5.12  +9.73
5 13.15 Redlands 2 (Matehaere,Harding) 6  4:21.20 71.2   0.30 +10.03
6 13.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Bajramovic,Bond) 4  4:29.63 69.0   8.43 +18.46

*substitute

Race 174 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull F Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 175 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 E Final

1 14.08 Canberra Grammar 7 (Tom Staniforth) 6  4:10.12 80.8   0.00  +0.00
2 14.03 Canberra Grammar 2 (James McArthur) 1  4:24.77 76.3  14.65 +14.65
3 14.24 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Sam Daquino) 5  4:28.45 75.2   3.68 +18.33
4 14.23 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Jock Fuller) 2  4:45.36 70.8  16.91 +35.24
5 14.16 Daramalan 1 (Sam Tickle) 3  4:45.92 70.6   0.56 +35.80
6 14.33 St Clare's High 2 (Michael Grisold) 4  4:55.71 68.3   9.79 +45.59

14.35 Kinross Wolaroi (Murrie Kemp) 7         

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 176 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 D Final

1 14.32 St Clare's High 1 (Mathew Larkin) 5  4:46.90 70.4   0.00  +0.00
2 14.28 Redlands 2 (Christian Kem-Glud) 3  4:47.59 70.2   0.69  +0.69
3 14.31 Redlands 5 (Anttoni Hakola-Parry) 4  4:55.13 68.4   7.54  +8.23
4 14.30 Redlands 4 (Christopher Nelson) 6  4:59.16 67.5   4.03 +12.26
5 14.10 Canberra Grammar 9 (Lachlan Marshall) 2  5:02.64 66.7   3.48 +15.74
6 14.34 St Clare's High 3 (Ryan Penfold) 1  5:11.64 64.8   9.00 +24.74

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 177 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 C Final

1 14.19 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Liam McQueen) 6  4:39.33 72.3   0.00  +0.00
2 14.02 Canberra Grammar 10 (Hugo Hodge) 1  4:41.59 71.7   2.26  +2.26
3 14.07 Canberra Grammar 6 (Patrick Ryan) 2  4:47.30 70.3   5.71  +7.97
4 14.20 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (James Levick) 3  4:49.78 69.7   2.48 +10.45
5 14.04 Canberra Grammar 3 (Liam Doherty) 4  4:57.04 68.0   7.26 +17.71
6 14.29 Redlands 3 (Sean Young) 5  5:02.44 66.8   5.40 +23.11

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 178 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 B Final

1 14.06 Canberra Grammar 5 (Alister Turbayne) 4  4:23.63 76.6   0.00  +0.00
2 14.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Sam Kennedy-Hine) 5  4:27.26 75.6   3.63  +3.63
3 14.12 Cranbrook 1 (Joshua Yencken) 3  4:33.93 73.7   6.67 +10.30
4 14.25 Newcastle Grammar (Peter Ivancic) 6  4:44.64 71.0  10.71 +21.01
5 14.17 Daramalan 2 (Karl Michelin-Beard) 1  4:45.23 70.8   0.59 +21.60

14.09 Canberra Grammar 8 (Oscar Supit) 2         
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 179 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 A Final

1 14.21 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Daniel Whitehead) 3  3:52.84 86.8   0.00  +0.00
2 14.18 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Nicholas Minch) 2  3:58.29 84.8   5.45  +5.45
3 14.26 Radford College (Luke Letcher) 4  4:01.23 83.7   2.94  +8.39
4 14.27 Redlands 1 (Kurtis Aroney) 5  4:18.09 78.3  16.86 +25.25
5 14.13 Cranbrook 2 (William Sacre) 6  4:21.09 77.4   3.00 +28.25
6 14.14 Cranbrook 3 (Nick Hinds) 1  4:27.77 75.4   6.68 +34.93

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 180 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 D Final

1 15.15 Loreto Kirribilli 4 (McRae,Malloy,Dooley,Hung,c:Crow) 5  6:36.73 71.3   0.00  +0.00
2 15.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Smith,Michail,Skotnicki,Scully,c:Cramp) 4  6:41.46 70.5   4.73  +4.73
3 15.14 Loreto Kirribilli 3 (Haire,Green,Checkly,Halliwell,c:Bowers) 6  6:46.39 69.6   4.93  +9.66
4 15.22 Radford College 2 (Gleeson,Evered,Brown,Haynes,c:Brazell) 3  6:57.29 67.8  10.90 +20.56
5 15.16 Loreto Kirribilli 5 (Valos,Finegan,Murphy,Kerr,c:Wade) 2  7:11.32 65.6  14.03 +34.59

15.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 (Cooper,Schleiger,Wojcik,Turnbull,c:Weaving) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 181 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 C Final

1 15.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Hughes,Lyon,Mitchell,Antill,c:Beale) 4  6:17.91 74.9   0.00  +0.00
2 15.17 MLC School (Spencer,McKay,Baloh,Jerapetritis,c:Van de Wint) 2  6:18.81 74.7   0.90  +0.90
3 15.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Taylor,Hammond,Ball,Metcalfe,c:Crow) 6  6:24.46 73.6   5.65  +6.55
4 15.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Rainbow,Gwynn-Jones,Townsend,Velzen,c:Niemi)5  6:25.70 73.4   1.24  +7.79
5 15.23 Redlands (Shearman,Westmorland,McCrossin,Wilkinson,c:Salisbury) 3  6:31.81 72.2   6.11 +13.90
6 15.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Johnson,Smyth,Houston,Hone,c:Stavaruk) 1  6:39.27 70.9   7.46 +21.36

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 182 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 B Final

1 15.20 Queenwood 2 (Vallance,Werner*,Bouris,Corben,c:Hunter) 6  6:20.50 74.4   0.00  +0.00
2 15.11 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Cope,Aylward,Patterson,Pittman,c:Pasquali) 4  6:21.33 74.2   0.83  +0.83
3 15.18 PLC Sydney (Fox,Fruci,Mascitelli,Bechara,c:Blake) 2  6:22.10 74.1   0.77  +1.60
4 15.13 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Moloy,Ridgeway,Irons,Parker,c:Dowding) 3  6:25.90 73.3   3.80  +5.40
5 15.09 Hunter Valley Grammar (Latham-Cannon,Moore,Burns,Lawrence,c:Scriven) 1  6:46.51 69.6  20.61 +26.01

 NJ 15.08 Gippsland Grammar (Hinkley,Jarvis,Cameron,Rossetti,c:Kemsley) 5  6:24.10 73.7
NJ - Not Judged *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 183 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 A Final

1 15.10 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Duffy-Watson,Wills,O'Brien,Hain,c:Hayes) 3  5:50.22 80.8   0.00  +0.00
2 15.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Marques,Caudle,Hutcheson,Kriz,c:Sims) 4  6:01.57 78.3  11.35 +11.35
3 15.19 Queenwood 1 (Engelman,Bradley*,Gotch,Ludowici,c:Minehan) 2  6:09.84 76.5   8.27 +19.62
4 15.24 Roseville (Brammall,Olmstead,Brammall,Oakes,c:Carroll) 6  6:15.47 75.4   5.63 +25.25
5 15.21 Radford College 1 (Hitches,Pidcock,Gordon,McMorrow,c:Morgan) 5  6:17.71 74.9   2.24 +27.49
6 15.12 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Sutherland,Beale,Horton,Halley,c:Guihot) 1  6:23.15 73.9   5.44 +32.93

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 184 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 C Final

1 16.08 PLC Sydney 2 (Chard,Read) 2  5:04.37 67.4   0.00  +0.00
2 16.12 Radford College 1 (Seberry,Simon) 1  5:12.57 65.6   8.20  +8.20

16.10 PLC Sydney 4 (Kang,Gibson) 3 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 185 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 B Final

1 16.05 MLC School 1 (Dunn,Elnekave) 3  4:41.24 72.9   0.00  +0.00
2 16.06 MLC School 2 (Berlyn,Van Walaum) 5  5:19.60 64.1  38.36 +38.36
3 16.07 PLC Sydney 1 (Mobbs,Gray) 6  5:22.26 63.6   2.66 +41.02
4 16.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Robinson,Duigan-Teys) 1  5:26.72 62.7   4.46 +45.48
5 16.09 PLC Sydney 3 (Lulu,D'Souza) 2  6:05.22 56.1  38.50 +83.98

16.13 Radford College 2 (Killen,McCrae) 4 DID NOT FINISH
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 186 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 A Final

1 16.16 Redlands 1 (McCudden,Randall) 1  4:37.74 73.8   0.00  +0.00
2 16.14 Roseville (Whitworth,Playfair) 6  4:43.56 72.3   5.82  +5.82
3 16.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Mills,Beadle) 5  4:50.11 70.7   6.55 +12.37
4 16.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Grassby,Hill) 4  4:52.70 70.0   2.59 +14.96
5 16.11 Queenwood (Powell,Brown*) 3  5:02.29 67.8   9.59 +24.55

16.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Giles,Thomas) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Race 187 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x H Final

CANCELLED

Race 188 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x G Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 189 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 F Final

1 17.20 MLC School 4 (Madeleine Taylor-Menzies) 3  5:21.72 69.0   0.00  +0.00
2 17.47 Redlands 7 (Claire Rowe) 1  5:36.85 65.9  15.13 +15.13
3 17.29 PLC Sydney 5 (Peta-Maree Kazantis) 4  5:44.01 64.5   7.16 +22.29
4 17.23 PLC Sydney 10 (Nina Ledden) 5  5:52.68 62.9   8.67 +30.96
5 17.32 PLC Sydney 8 (Hannah Sharp) 7  5:54.66 62.6   1.98 +32.94

17.43 Redlands 3 (Ellie Clitheroe) 2 DID NOT START
17.25 PLC Sydney 12 (Rhiannon McGann) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 190 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 E Final

1 17.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 8 (Taylor Curtis) 4  5:25.93 68.1   0.00  +0.00
2 17.15 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Lilian Sims) 6  5:31.42 67.0   5.49  +5.49
3 17.14 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Alexandra Davidson) 1  5:37.52 65.8   6.10 +11.59
3 17.13 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Aleisha Conn) 2  5:37.52 65.8   6.10 +11.59

17.46 Redlands 6 (Elle Van Uden) 3 DID NOT START
17.33 PLC Sydney 9 (Erin Beckefeld) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 191 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 D Final

1 17.22 PLC Sydney 1 (Jessica Blake) 3  4:49.98 76.6   0.00  +0.00
2 17.30 PLC Sydney 6 (Sarah Ivers) 6  5:02.29 73.4  12.31 +12.31
3 17.44 Redlands 4 (Georgette Nolan) 5  5:07.71 72.1   5.42 +17.73
4 17.31 PLC Sydney 7 (Ruby Kerr) 2  5:19.98 69.4  12.27 +30.00
5 17.28 PLC Sydney 4 (Madeleine Mallis) 4  5:28.97 67.5   8.99 +38.99
6 17.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Paige Cooley) 1  5:32.06 66.9   3.09 +42.08

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 192 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 C Final

1 17.27 PLC Sydney 3 (Genevieve French) 3  5:04.89 72.8   0.00  +0.00
2 17.18 MLC School 2 (Maree Raad) 6  5:07.46 72.2   2.57  +2.57
3 17.42 Redlands 2 (Kaitlin Isaac) 4  5:09.47 71.7   2.01  +4.58
4 17.45 Redlands 5 (Emma Shearman) 5  5:15.05 70.5   5.58 +10.16
5 17.34 St Pauls High Booragul 1 (Megan Ottmann) 2  5:17.70 69.9   2.65 +12.81
6 17.19 MLC School 3 (Isabella Costa) 1  5:39.63 65.4  21.93 +34.74

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 193 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 B Final

1 17.35 St Pauls High Booragul 2 (Hannah Lennon) 4  4:49.84 76.6   0.00  +0.00
2 17.12 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Annelise Corey) 1  4:57.28 74.7   7.44  +7.44
3 17.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (Rebecca Humphris) 6  5:09.04 71.8  11.76 +19.20
4 17.26 PLC Sydney 2 (Danica Auld) 3  5:14.91 70.5   5.87 +25.07
5 17.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Emma Boyd) 5  5:15.82 70.3   0.91 +25.98
6 17.16 Lindisfarne Anglican (Jessica Coy) 2  5:18.73 69.7   2.91 +28.89
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 194 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 A Final

1 17.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Chloe Dalrymple-Hutchinson) 4  4:46.10 77.6   0.00  +0.00
2 17.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Charlotte Weatherall) 5  4:53.62 75.6   7.52  +7.52
3 17.21 Newcastle Grammar (Angela Collins) 3  4:56.12 75.0   2.50 +10.02
4 17.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Brin Anseline-McCaskie) 6  4:59.71 74.1   3.59 +13.61
5 17.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Katie Clements) 2  5:18.35 69.7  18.64 +32.25

17.41 Redlands 1 (Alice Knight) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 195 Championship Schoolboy Four Gold Time : 5:29 B Final

1 18.10 Redlands 2 (McKnight,West,Shearman,Talbot,c:Nelson) 2  7:01.70 78.0   0.00  +0.00
2 18.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Walls,Monagahan,Payten,Sherborne,c:Gavin) 1  7:53.35 69.5  51.65 +51.65

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 196 Championship Schoolboy Four Gold Time : 5:29 A Final

1 18.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Head,Nagy,Borowski,Crouch,c:Rogers) 2  6:27.43 84.9   0.00  +0.00
2 18.05 Cranbrook 1 (Nugent,Jacobs,Isles,Sacre,c:Kaiser) 5  6:31.98 83.9   4.55  +4.55
3 18.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (McMahon,Sheridan,Wadham,Ethell,c:Shaw) 3  6:37.38 82.8   5.40  +9.95
4 18.06 Cranbrook 2 (Magney,Hardy,Rothery,Fishwick,c:Middleton) 1  6:38.84 82.5   1.46 +11.41
5 18.09 Redlands 1 (Isaac,Elliot,Thomas,Marriott,c:Earl) 4  6:42.73 81.7   3.89 +15.30
6 18.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Morrison,Wills,Denison,Whittaker,c:Fleming) 6  6:56.20 79.0  13.47 +28.77

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 197 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 6:09 D Final

1 19.21 Roseville 1 (Burnham,Stephens) 3  8:36.81 71.4   0.00  +0.00
2 19.09 MLC School 1 (Steen,McKay) 5  8:46.65 70.1   9.84  +9.84
3 19.06 Daramalan (Taglieri,Underwood) 2  8:50.21 69.6   3.56 +13.40

19.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Heddle,Passari) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 198 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 6:09 C Final

1 19.17 Queenwood (Dixon,Dixon) 5  8:02.55 76.5   0.00  +0.00
2 19.16 PLC Sydney 4 (Doolan,Moran) 4  8:03.52 76.3   0.97  +0.97
3 19.10 MLC School 2 (Baloh,Jerapetritis) 3  8:33.30 71.9  29.78 +30.75

19.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Burke*,Tapp) 1 SCRATCHED
19.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Mobbs,McArthur*) 2 SCRATCHED
19.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Kaye,Clifford*) 6 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 199 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 6:09 B Final

1 19.18 Radford College (Williams,McKenna) 5  7:49.84 78.5   0.00  +0.00
2 19.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Williams,Wallace) 2  7:54.75 77.7   4.91  +4.91
3 19.19 Redlands 1 (Irie,Morgan) 3  8:02.06 76.5   7.31 +12.22
4 19.24 St Clare's High (Calvin,Thurtell) 6  8:11.24 75.1   9.18 +21.40
5 19.23 Roseville 3 (Toombes,Clay) 4  8:52.10 69.3  40.86 +62.26

19.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Lipp,Sainty) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 200 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 6:09 A Final

1 19.14 PLC Sydney 2 (Winstanley,Blower) 4  7:30.85 81.8   0.00  +0.00
2 19.15 PLC Sydney 3 (Davies,Lomb) 5  7:43.83 79.6  12.98 +12.98
3 19.22 Roseville 2 (Poulton,Wilson*) 3  7:46.60 79.1   2.77 +15.75
4 19.13 PLC Sydney 1 (Stride,Finney) 2  7:47.56 78.9   0.96 +16.71
5 19.12 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Hewitt,Ryan) 1  7:53.99 77.8   6.43 +23.14

 NJ 19.11 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Killin,MacAdam-Kellie) 6  7:40.10 80.2
NJ - Not Judged *substitute

Race 201 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull H Final

CANCELLED
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Race 202 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull G Final

CANCELLED

Race 203 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull F Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 204 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 6:04 E Final

1 20.38 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Trent Ramsay) 5  8:25.21 72.0   0.00  +0.00
2 20.37 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Timothy Conn) 2  8:53.35 68.2  28.14 +28.14

20.19 Cranbrook 1 (Thomas Sacre) 3 SCRATCHED
20.18 Central Coast Grammar 2 (Matthew Bobby) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 205 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 6:04 D Final

1 20.39 Lindisfarne Anglican 1 (Nathan Goldstone) 5  7:52.37 77.1   0.00  +0.00
2 20.33 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Karl Sailer) 4  7:56.46 76.4   4.09  +4.09
3 20.25 Daramalan 3 (Jack Rowe) 1  7:57.94 76.2   1.48  +5.57
4 20.34 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Mathew Clements) 2  8:02.18 75.5   4.24  +9.81
5 20.35 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Thomas Boyd) 6  8:14.83 73.6  12.65 +22.46

20.22 Cranbrook 4 (Angus Isles) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 206 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 6:04 C Final

1 20.32 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Conrad Bond) 3  7:38.05 79.5   0.00  +0.00
2 20.31 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chris Maytom) 2  7:45.09 78.3   7.04  +7.04
3 20.24 Daramalan 2 (Cameron McAlister) 5  7:51.07 77.3   5.98 +13.02
4 20.40 Lindisfarne Anglican 2 (Rhys Herriott) 1  7:57.60 76.2   6.53 +19.55
5 20.51 Redlands 3 (James Talbot) 4  8:10.12 74.3  12.52 +32.07

 NJ 20.29 Gippsland Grammar 4 (Tom Sellings) 6  7:34.09 80.2
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 207 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 6:04 B Final

1 20.30 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Craig Adlam) 2  7:20.73 82.6   0.00  +0.00
2 20.49 Redlands 1 (Charles Marriott) 4  7:22.70 82.2   1.97  +1.97
3 20.41 Newcastle Grammar (Riley Lewis) 5  7:36.98 79.7  14.28 +16.25
4 20.17 Central Coast Grammar 1 (Gordon Reid) 6  7:44.73 78.3   7.75 +24.00

 NJ 20.27 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jackson Harrison) 3  7:26.95 81.4
20.20 Cranbrook 2 (William Ross) 1 SCRATCHED

NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 208 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 6:04 A Final

1 20.36 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Declan Michell) 4  7:18.98 82.9   0.00  +0.00
2 20.21 Cranbrook 3 (Anthony Cowper) 2  7:29.54 81.0  10.56 +10.56
3 20.50 Redlands 2 (Cameron Thomas) 6  7:51.41 77.2  21.87 +32.43
4 20.23 Daramalan 1 (Dylan Conolan) 3  8:02.48 75.4  11.07 +43.50

 NJ 20.28 Gippsland Grammar 3 (Stephen Johnston) 1  7:27.60 81.3
 NJ 20.26 Gippsland Grammar 1 (James Gray) 5  7:24.69 81.9
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 209 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Eight Gold Time : 4:57 Final

1
21.03 Cranbrook
(Marchant,Coffman,Ng,Blake,Hilburn,Porter,Studdy,Brown,c:Mills) 2  6:18.80 78.4   0.00  +0.00

2
21.01 Canberra Grammar 1
(Trowell,Peake,Jones,Balmaks,Johnson,Carroll,Fisher,Osborne,c:Gavin) 1  6:31.41 75.9  12.61 +12.61

3
21.02 Canberra Grammar 2
(Vickers,Sanderson,Maple,McDonald Crowley,Russell,Wild Taylor,Shelley,Clinch,c:Baldwin) 3  7:27.10 66.4  55.69 +68.30
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 210 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 D Final

1 22.10 Cranbrook 5 (Barry,Pereira,Hugh,Green,c:Williams) 3  4:45.43 60.6   0.00  +0.00
2 22.21 Redlands 2 (Frank,Sheridan,Vernon,Blundell,c:Withers) 4  4:52.90 59.1   7.47  +7.47

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 211 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 C Final

1 22.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Cross,Locke,Mirlieb,Sharma-Burton,c:Vickers) 4  3:58.70 72.5   0.00  +0.00
2 22.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (del Rio,Hooke,Warner,Robertson,c:Hardy) 3  4:03.02 71.2   4.32  +4.32
3 22.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Campbell,Drakakis,Lyness,Miller,c:Moffitt) 5  4:06.35 70.2   3.33  +7.65
4 22.09 Cranbrook 4 (Crone,Pizzuto,McPherson,Pelosi,c:Nielssen) 2  4:18.32 67.0  11.97 +19.62
5 22.19 Radford College 3 (Grieves,Ferguson,Morrell,Easthope,c:Melloy) 1  4:20.78 66.3   2.46 +22.08
6 22.18 Radford College 2 (Chen,Cameron,Li,Janissen,c:Hitches) 6  4:27.13 64.8   6.35 +28.43

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 212 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 B Final

1 22.14 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Aitken,Whitehead,Hunt,Eggins,c:Thompson) 6  4:07.01 70.0   0.00  +0.00
2 22.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Burdette,Cooke,Dunlop,Maxwell,c:Quiggin) 5  4:07.51 69.9   0.50  +0.50
3 22.16 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Cominos*,Moore,Gusse,Luker*,c:Noble) 4  4:09.68 69.3   2.17  +2.67
4 22.17 Radford College 1 (Riddell,Mossop,Groves,Cullen-Magor,c:Shaw) 3  4:10.56 69.0   0.88  +3.55
5 22.08 Cranbrook 3 (Apter,Beale,Borkowski,Coppola,c:Biscoe) 2  4:24.15 65.5  13.59 +17.14
6 22.12 Hunter Valley Grammar (Spearpoint,Thomas,Bajramovic,Bond,c:Riorden) 1  4:36.32 62.6  12.17 +29.31

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 213 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 A Final

1 22.15 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Kleyn*,Robinson*,Hedges,Stace,c:Kleyn) 3  3:48.79 75.6   0.00  +0.00
2 22.13 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (McIntosh,Taylorwood-Roe,Hunt,Brockman,c:Pittman) 1  3:50.40 75.1   1.61  +1.61
3 22.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Antill,Hood,Nicholls,Percy,c:Zhu) 4  3:52.45 74.4   2.05  +3.66
4 22.20 Redlands 1 (Matehaere,Harding,Robertson,Addison,c:Campbell) 2  3:54.35 73.8   1.90  +5.56
4 22.06 Cranbrook 1 (Beckman,Cullen,Cooksley,Storey,c:Ross) 5  3:54.35 73.8   1.90  +5.56
6 22.07 Cranbrook 2 (Antico,Howe,Enstrom Gibb,Murray,c:McNamara) 6  3:54.95 73.6   0.60  +6.16

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 214 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 C Final

1 23.15 St Clare's High 2 (Larkin,Grisold) 1  4:31.31 68.6   0.00  +0.00
2 23.02 Daramalan (Tickle,Michelin-Beard) 2  4:31.73 68.5   0.42  +0.42
3 23.14 St Clare's High 1 (McCallum,Penfold) 3  4:43.78 65.5  12.05 +12.47

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 215 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 B Final

1 23.09 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Stott,Rodgers) 4  4:12.30 73.7   0.00  +0.00
2 23.12 Redlands 1 (Mann,Spearritt) 6  4:16.28 72.6   3.98  +3.98
3 23.01 Cranbrook (Anderson,Mee) 1  4:20.25 71.5   3.97  +7.95
4 23.08 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Macadam-Kellie,Ivancic) 3  4:25.96 69.9   5.71 +13.66
5 23.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (McQueen,Levick) 5  4:32.18 68.3   6.22 +19.88

 NJ 23.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Dawson,Johnston) 2  4:12.30 73.7
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 216 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 A Final

1 23.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Haege,Whitehead) 2  3:47.89 81.6   0.00  +0.00
2 23.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Peruch,Minch) 6  3:54.81 79.2   6.92  +6.92
3 23.10 Radford College 1 (Letcher,Mount) 1  3:55.32 79.0   0.51  +7.43
4 23.13 Redlands 2 (Lonergan,Connellan) 4  4:14.46 73.1  19.14 +26.57
5 23.11 Radford College 2 (Weiss,Waddington) 5  4:22.57 70.8   8.11 +34.68

 NJ 23.04 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Smith,Darby) 3  4:05.58 75.7
NJ - Not Judged

Race 217 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull D Final

CANCELLED
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Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 218 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 6:04 C Final

1 24.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Damon Mills) 3  8:13.33 73.8   0.00  +0.00
2 24.02 Cranbrook 1 (Oliver Studdy) 4  8:43.88 69.5  30.55 +30.55
3 24.15 Kinross Wolaroi (Henry Single) 1  9:23.78 64.6  39.90 +70.45

 NJ 24.09 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Sam Vuillermin) 5  8:17.27 73.2
24.08 Daramalan 4 (Luke Junakovic) 2 SCRATCHED
24.07 Daramalan 3 (Christopher Mornemont) 6 SCRATCHED

NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 219 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 6:04 B Final

1 24.06 Daramalan 2 (Gerard Kennedy) 4  7:50.25 77.4   0.00  +0.00
2 24.20 Redlands 2 (Hugo Burt-Morris) 5  7:57.01 76.3   6.76  +6.76
3 24.16 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Jonathan Waugh) 3  7:59.47 75.9   2.46  +9.22
4 24.05 Daramalan 1 (Ivan Michelin-Beard) 2  8:04.07 75.2   4.60 +13.82
5 24.04 Cranbrook 3 (Luke Brown) 1  8:16.15 73.4  12.08 +25.90
6 24.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Aidan Peruch) 6  8:16.49 73.3   0.34 +26.24

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 220 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 6:04 A Final

1 24.17 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Tristan Barrie) 4  7:27.85 81.3   0.00  +0.00
2 24.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Alex Morton) 3  7:38.19 79.4  10.34 +10.34
3 24.13 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Miles Cole-Clarke) 2  7:43.22 78.6   5.03 +15.37
4 24.19 Redlands 1 (Cameron McKnight) 6  7:52.60 77.0   9.38 +24.75
5 24.18 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Amos Noon) 5  7:57.08 76.3   4.48 +29.23
6 24.03 Cranbrook 2 (Thomas Hilburn) 1  8:03.93 75.2   6.85 +36.08

Race 221 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull E Final

CANCELLED

Race 222 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull D Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 223 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 C Final

1 25.21 Radford College 2 (Anderson,Ashley,Astbury,Brown,c:Cameron) 3  3:31.92 89.2   0.00  +0.00
2 25.19 Queenwood (Alpe,Valance,Hadley,Corban,c:Mackenzie) 6  3:44.47 84.2  12.55 +12.55
3 25.17 PLC Sydney 4 (Mobbs,Gray,Chard,Read,c:Niles) 1  3:46.15 83.6   1.68 +14.23
4 25.27 Roseville 2 (Bratchford,Lyons,Croft,Sampson,c:Messenger) 5  3:46.42 83.5   0.27 +14.50
5 25.18 PLC Sydney 5 (Lulu,Kang,D'Souza,Gibson,c:Suranyi) 2  3:53.88 80.8   7.46 +21.96
6 25.25 Redlands 2 (Kingston,Louwerens,Esau,Jewell,c:Bruce-Smith) 7  4:13.39 74.6  19.51 +41.47
7 25.20 Radford College 1 (Haynes,Lance,McDonald Crowley,McMorrow,c:Morgan) 4  5:20.77 58.9  67.38 +108.8

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 224 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 B Final

1 25.12 MLC School 3 (Horne,Meagher,Raad,Caputo,c:Konstantakopoulos) 5  4:47.86 65.7   0.00  +0.00
2 25.24 Redlands 1 (Bezuldenhout,McCudden,Mitchell,Randall,c:Sakaris) 2  4:53.10 64.5   5.24  +5.24
3 25.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Robinson,Duigan-Teys,Mills,Beadle,c:Riorden) 3  4:53.95 64.3   0.85  +6.09
4 25.11 MLC School 2 (Hart,Webb,Wherry,Hort,c:Tran) 6  4:58.36 63.3   4.41 +10.50
5 25.23 Radford College 4 (Pearce,Pedvin,Rentsch,Roff,c:Rosenbaum) 1  5:11.24 60.7  12.88 +23.38

 NJ 25.22 Radford College 3 (Danaro,Easthope,Fink,Ford,c:Jones) 7  4:54.92 64.1
25.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Green,Denison,Samodol,Patterson,c:O'Connor) 4 DID NOT START

NJ - Not Judged
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Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 225 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 A Final

1 25.10 MLC School 1 (Berlyn,Dunn,Elnekave,Van Walaum,c:Van de Wint) 3  4:14.15 74.4   0.00  +0.00
2 25.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Hill,Grassby,Giles,Thomas,c:Scriven) 4  4:14.81 74.2   0.66  +0.66
3 25.14 PLC Sydney 1 (Lllingworth,Hamilton,Edwards,Mancuso,c:Flint) 2  4:18.90 73.0   4.09  +4.75
4 25.15 PLC Sydney 2 (Johnson,Wilson,Dunlop,Alonso,c:Hindle) 5  4:21.08 72.4   2.18  +6.93
5 25.26 Roseville 1 (Lim,Stewart,Whitworth,Playfair,c:Halsall) 1  4:32.42 69.4  11.34 +18.27
6 25.16 PLC Sydney 3 (Dracakis,Lamipeti,Brien,Field,c:Davis) 6  4:43.36 66.7  10.94 +29.21

Race 226 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull E Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 227 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 D Final

1 26.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Curtis,Cooley) 3  4:49.96 70.7   0.00  +0.00
2 26.20 PLC Sydney 3 (Ivers,Kerr) 5  4:52.82 70.0   2.86  +2.86
3 26.12 MLC School 1 (Bittar,Raad) 4  4:59.53 68.4   6.71  +9.57
4 26.17 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Chapman,Roddick) 2  5:03.75 67.5   4.22 +13.79
5 26.31 Redlands 2 (Bowen,Bankier) 1  5:22.47 63.6  18.72 +32.51
6 26.13 MLC School 2 (Hunt,Curtis) 6  5:24.60 63.2   2.13 +34.64

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 228 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 C Final

1 26.24 Roseville 1 (Dudley,Bell) 2  4:33.77 74.9   0.00  +0.00
2 26.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Humphris,Boyd) 6  4:44.93 71.9  11.16 +11.16
3 26.11 Loreto Kirribilli (Magi,Woodward) 4  4:46.77 71.5   1.84 +13.00
4 26.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Kocanda,Aylward) 3  4:53.42 69.9   6.65 +19.65
5 26.16 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Blackie,Englund) 1  4:58.57 68.7   5.15 +24.80

26.21 PLC Sydney 4 (Sharp,Kazantis) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 229 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 B Final

1 26.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Anseline-McCaskie,Weatherall) 2  4:23.00 77.9   0.00  +0.00
2 26.26 St Pauls High Booragul (Lennon,Ottmann) 1  4:23.33 77.8   0.33  +0.33
3 26.25 Roseville 2 (Dye,Oakes) 3  4:24.38 77.5   1.05  +1.38
4 26.19 PLC Sydney 2 (Mallis,French) 5  4:25.00 77.4   0.62  +2.00
5 26.22 Queenwood 1 (Armstrong,Perego) 6  4:25.48 77.2   0.48  +2.48

 NJ 26.32 Gippsland Grammar (Morrison,Fernandez) 4  4:30.64 75.7
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 230 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 A Final

1 26.30 Redlands 1 (Knight,Isaac) 4  4:16.65 79.9   0.00  +0.00
2 26.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Englund*,Collins) 2  4:17.78 79.5   1.13  +1.13
3 26.18 PLC Sydney 1 (Auld,Blake) 1  4:18.74 79.2   0.96  +2.09
4 26.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Clements,Dalrymple-Hutchinson) 3  4:20.06 78.8   1.32  +3.41
5 26.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Corey,Blackley) 5  4:28.44 76.4   8.38 +11.79
6 26.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Brown,Forbes-Morton) 6  4:44.67 72.0  16.23 +28.02

*substitute

Race 231 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull E Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 232 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 D Final

1 27.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Lena Latham-Cannon) 3  7:47.39 71.2   0.00  +0.00
2 27.16 MLC School 4 (Kate McKay) 2  8:12.74 67.6  25.35 +25.35

27.28 Redlands 2 (Stephanie Wilkinson) 4 DID NOT START
27.22 PLC Sydney 4 (Luisa Mascitelli) 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 233 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 C Final

1 27.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Chloe Burns) 3  7:23.15 75.1   0.00  +0.00
2 27.24 PLC Sydney 6 (Stefania Fruci) 4  7:28.83 74.2   5.68  +5.68
3 27.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Isabella Moore) 1  7:31.42 73.8   2.59  +8.27
4 27.18 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Amy Bowman) 5  7:35.38 73.1   3.96 +12.23
5 27.15 MLC School 3 (Erin Spencer) 2  7:45.21 71.6   9.83 +22.06

27.27 Redlands 1 (Shelby Westmorland) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 234 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 B Final

1 27.19 PLC Sydney 1 (Annie Achie) 5  7:08.36 77.7   0.00  +0.00
2 27.13 MLC School 1 (Justine Baloh) 4  7:15.61 76.4   7.25  +7.25
3 27.26 Daramalan (Natalie Graf) 6  7:28.74 74.2  13.13 +20.38
4 27.14 MLC School 2 (Sophie Jerapetritis) 2  7:30.85 73.9   2.11 +22.49
5 27.23 PLC Sydney 5 (Helena Fox) 3  7:36.54 72.9   5.69 +28.18
6 27.21 PLC Sydney 3 (Georgia Bechara) 1  7:42.44 72.0   5.90 +34.08

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 235 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 A Final

1 27.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Holly Lawrence) 3  6:55.26 80.2   0.00  +0.00
2 27.20 PLC Sydney 2 (Nicole Petrin) 4  7:08.96 77.6  13.70 +13.70
3 27.10 Kinross Wolaroi (Molly Pittman) 5  7:12.65 77.0   3.69 +17.39
4 27.25 St Clare's High (Bronte Thurtell) 2  7:21.00 75.5   8.35 +25.74

 NJ 27.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Melissa Irving) 1  7:30.91 73.9
 NJ 27.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Fiona Munson) 6  7:01.85 78.9
NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 236 Championship Schoolgirl Eight Gold Time : 5:29 B Final

1
28.06 Queenwood
(Bradley,Engelman,Bouris,Werner,Gotch,Dixon,Dixon,Ludowici,c:Hunter) 1  7:11.45 76.3   0.00  +0.00

2
28.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2
(McArthur,Nitschki,Burke,Mason,Clifford,King,Patterson,Caldwell,c:Beattie) 2  7:18.98 74.9   7.53  +7.53

3
28.07 Redlands
(Withers,Morgan,Middlehurst,Beerden,Murray-Baptista,Day,Blundell,Vocsisek,c:Hatch) 4  7:26.30 73.7   7.32 +14.85

4
28.04 Loreto Kirribilli
(Beale,Halley,Horton,Irons,Moloy,Parker,Ridgeway,Sutherland,c:Guihot) 3  7:27.91 73.5   1.61 +16.46

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 237 Championship Schoolgirl Eight Gold Time : 5:29 A Final

1
28.03 Kinross Wolaroi
(Hanney,Eveleigh,Daniel,Williams,Wills,Houston,O'Brien,Hain,c:Gersbach) 2  6:44.36 81.4   0.00  +0.00

2
28.05 PLC Sydney
(Moran,Doolan,Lomb,Davies,Blower,Winstanley,Stride,Finney,c:Brodie) 4  6:49.63 80.3   5.27  +5.27

3
28.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1
(Kaye,Lipp,Sainty,Jones,Tapp,Mobbs,Anderson,Williams,c:Bradbury) 3  7:02.79 77.8  13.16 +18.43

4
28.08 Roseville
(Burnham,Kalil,Wilson,Clay,Poulton,Johnson,Toombes,Pound,c:Howard) 1  7:05.33 77.4   2.54 +20.97

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 238 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 C Final

1 29.16 Redlands (Harris,Laughlin,Johnston,Burt-Morris,c:Earl) 2  7:08.55 72.6   0.00  +0.00
29.14 Radford College 3 (Donohue,Butorac,McCracken,Boston,c:Shaw) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 239 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 B Final

1 29.12 Radford College 1 (Wodzinski,Pender,Hennig,Lymn,c:Overy) 6  6:37.78 78.2   0.00  +0.00
2 29.05 Daramalan (Slarke,Conolan,McAlister,Rowe,c:Johnston) 3  6:40.43 77.7   2.65  +2.65
3 29.03 Cranbrook 1 (David,Stevens,Ross,Cowper,c:Kaiser) 2  6:42.09 77.3   1.66  +4.31
4 29.07 Hunter Valley Grammar (Bond,Boyd,Adlam,Maytom,c:Levick) 5  6:51.68 75.5   9.59 +13.90
5 29.13 Radford College 2 (Gooding,Williams,Bowen,Pender,c:Gabriel) 1  7:01.03 73.9   9.35 +23.25
6 29.04 Cranbrook 2 (Berkelmans,Lyall,Jones,Scott,c:Kerslake) 4  7:01.30 73.8   0.27 +23.52
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Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 240 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 A Final

1 29.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (del Rio,Bruce,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 1  6:12.70 83.4   0.00  +0.00
2 29.11 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Barrie,Filmer,Waugh,Brown,c:Matheson) 6  6:19.17 82.0   6.47  +6.47
3 29.09 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Trethowan,Whitehead,Simpson,Michell,c:Rogers) 4  6:20.70 81.7   1.53  +8.00
4 29.10 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Carroll,McMahon,Moore,Hiley,c:Kleyn) 2  6:23.84 81.0   3.14 +11.14
5 29.08 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Fisher,Collett,Pickford,Denison,c:Fleming) 5  6:35.31 78.7  11.47 +22.61

 NJ 29.06 Gippsland Grammar (Sellings,Gray,Johnston,Harrison,c:Connolley) 3  6:24.11 81.0
NJ - Not Judged


